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Regional District #19  

 
  

        Memorandum 

 

 

To:  Finance Committee 

From:  Cherie Trahan, Interim Finance Director 

Date May 02, 2023 

Subject: Financial Statements 

 

 

Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending March 31, 2023. 
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Overview 

 

 

General Fund 

 

Estimated Revenues FY22/23 

 

1. Member Town Contribution - $19,569,418 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

2. Ag-Ed Grant - $655,724 

 

Estimated grant based on first three installments received of $163,931 each. 

 

3. Regular Education Tuition - $2,027,158 

 

Estimate based on actual student tuition billed to date, $69,576 less than budget. 

 

4. Ag-Ed Tuition – $668,654 

 

Estimate based on actual student tuition billed to date, $6,823 less than budget. 

 

5. Special Education Tuition - $150,000 

 

Based on adopted budget 

 

6. Interest Income and Misc. - $158,661 

 

Based on YTD income. 

 

 

Expenditures 

There are no expenditure concerns at this time. 

 

 

Other Funds: 

 

Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 

 

The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. Project 

62263 accounts for the Special Education reserve.   
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Debt Service Fund 

 

Fund Balance at March 31, 2023 is $905,079.  This balance reflects the additional FY 21/22 

yearend transfer of $375,000 to help reduce future debt service expenditures.  This balance will be 

drawn down as principal and interest payments are made. 

 

 

Capital Projects 

 

Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 

projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 

are within their expenditure budgets. 

 

Internal Service Funds 

 

Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 

 

Expenditures exceeded revenues through the quarter by $475,145.  Fund balance decreased from 

$4,312,576 (including contributed capital) at July 1, 2022 to $3,837,431 at March 31, 2023. Claims 

through March averaged $649,185 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $640,224, the average 

for last fiscal year which represents a 1.4% increase. To be considered fully funded, the Health 

Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   

 

Workers’ Compensation Fund 

 

Fund Balance at March 31, 2023 is $108,910, an $8,352 increase.   
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Regional School District #19

Revenue Budget

March 31, 2023

Balance

Over

Adopted Revised Estimated (Under)

Budget Budget FY 2022/23 Budget

Member Towns $ 19,569,418       $ 19,569,418       $ 19,569,418       $ -                   

Ag-Ed Grant 352,800            352,800            655,724            302,924            

Regular Ed Tuition 2,096,734         2,096,734         2,027,158         (69,576)            

Ag-Ed Tuition 675,477            675,477            668,654            (6,823)              

Sp. Ed Tuition 150,000            150,000            150,000            -                   

Interest Income & Other 19,000              19,000              158,661            139,661            

Total Revenues $ 22,863,429       $ 22,863,429       $ 23,229,615       $ 366,186            
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Regional School District #19

Trial Balance - All Funds

March 31, 2023

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 12,468,660     $ -               

Working Cash Fund 65,700            -               

Prepaid Expenditures 1,200              -               

Accounts Receivable 106,751          -               

Accounts and Other Payables -                  6,108,358    

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year -                  7,723           

Fund Balance - Unavailable -                  431,987       

Fund Balance - Available -                  192,826       

Actual Expenditures 17,934,839     -               

Actual Revenues -                  23,836,256  

Total $ 30,577,149     $ 30,577,149  
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.

Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 1,639,008      $ 1,845,907    (106,836)      $ 6,945,149    1,117,613    $ 452,171       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               65,000         

Prepaid Expenditures -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable (553)               -               -               -               106,274       1,030           

Accounts and Other Payables (43,610)          -               (11,302)        (6,040,070)   -               (13,376)        

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year (7,723)            -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -               -               (430,428)      -               

Fund Balance - Available (29,006)          (1,519,421)   (29,205)        (946,202)      3,304,822    (406,876)      

Actual Expenditures 16,927,982    148,484       180,452       41,123         232,465       353,480       
 

Actual Revenues (18,486,798)   (474,970)      (33,108)        -               (4,330,746)   (451,429)      

Total $ -                 $ -               $ -               $ 0                  $ -               $ -               

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

March 31, 2023
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.

Cash Equivalent Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

March 31, 2023

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial E.O. Smith Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Foundation Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 464,767             $ 1,559           $ -               $ 108,910       $ 12,468,660    

-               -               -                     -               -               -               65,700           

-               1,200           -                     -               -               -               1,200             

-               -               -                     -               -               -               106,751         

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (6,108,358)     

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (7,723)            

-               -               -                     (1,559)          -               -               (431,987)        

(1,612)          -               (464,767)            -               (100,558)      (192,826)        

-               -               -                     -               50,853         17,934,839    

-               -               -                     -               -               (59,205)        (23,836,256)   

$ -               $ -               $ 0                        $ -               $ -               $ -               $ -                 

March 31, 2023
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Balance Sheet

2023 2022

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 6,945,149         $ 5,609,090         

Total Assets 6,945,149         5,609,090         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 6,040,070         4,843,070         

Total Liabilities 6,040,070         4,843,070         

Fund Balance 905,079            766,020            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 6,945,149         $ 5,609,090         

Note:  Cash & Accounts Payable balances reflect the issuance of bond anticipation 

notes in the amount of $4,375,000 to cover cash flow needs for the 

roof & solar projects during construction.

March 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2022)
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Fund Balance

2023 2022

Revenues

Intergovernmental $ -                    $ 47,688              

Total Revenues -                    47,688              

Expenditures

Principal Payments -                    -                    

Interest Payments 35,023              63,938              

Issuance Costs 6,100                13,750              

Total Expenditures 41,123              77,688              

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (41,123)             (30,000)             

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund -                    -                    

Net Change in Fund Balance (41,123)             (30,000)             

Fund Balance - July 1 946,202            796,020            

Fund Balance - Mar 31 $ 905,079            $ 766,020            

March 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2022)
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Schedule D

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

Bond Proceeds 147,531     

Interest Income

Total revenues -             147,531     -             -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

     General Fund 535,000     375,000     -             125,000     125,000     125,000     125,000   125,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     

Total revenues and other

     financing sources 535,000     522,531     -             125,000     125,000     125,000     125,000   125,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

     Debt Issuance Costs 34,250       84,187       

     Principal Retirement

     Interest

     Principal Retirement - Depot

     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     

     Interest-Athletic Renov 30,806       26,156       21,312       16,276       11,044       5,618          

     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement 31,682       107,005     166,696     

     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     

     Interest-Roof Replacement 49,867       48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     

Total Expenditures 251,738     372,348     457,875     284,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     

Excess of Revenues and Other

     Financing Sources over (under)

     Expenditures 283,262     150,183     (457,875)    (159,676)    (151,844)    (143,818)    19,400     22,000     (400)         2,200       4,800       7,400       (15,000)    (12,400)    

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 512,758     796,020     946,203     488,328     328,652     176,808     32,990     52,390     74,390     73,990     76,190     80,990     88,390     73,390     

Fund Balance, June 30 796,020$   946,203$   488,328$   328,652$   176,808$   32,990$     52,390$   74,390$   73,990$   76,190$   80,990$   88,390$   73,390$   60,990$   

and Changes in Fund Balance

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures
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Schedule D

Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues

Bond Proceeds

Interest Income

Total revenues

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

     General Fund

Total revenues and other

     financing sources

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

     Debt Issuance Costs

     Principal Retirement

     Interest

     Principal Retirement - Depot

     Principal - Athletic Renov

     Interest-Athletic Renov

     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement

     Principal - Roof Replacement

     Interest-Roof Replacement

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues and Other

     Financing Sources over (under)

     Expenditures

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1

Fund Balance, June 30

2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042

-$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

-           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     

75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     

65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     

19,800     17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

84,800     82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

(9,800)      (7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      600          3,200       5,800       8,400       

60,990     51,190     43,990     39,390     37,390     37,990     41,190     46,990     

51,190$   43,990$   39,390$   37,390$   37,990$   41,190$   46,990$   55,390$   

and Changes in Fund Balance

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures
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Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          29,503.00            560,559.00        590,062.00          -                  587,364.98        2,697.02            

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 893,248.00          893,248.00          -                    893,248.00          -                  95,529.00          797,719.00        

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 94,172.38            94,172.38            -                    94,172.38            16,112.69        75,764.95          2,294.74            

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49            97,927.49            -                    97,927.49            -                  97,896.00          31.49                 

Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00            52,000.00            -                    52,000.00            -                  51,922.60          77.40                 

Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49          -                    149,927.49          -                  149,818.60        108.89               

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 26, 2023

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 26, 2023

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement 1986 Boilers 478,373.56          478,373.56          -                    478,373.56          -                  472,662.00        5,711.56            

Alerton Project 40,180.00            40,180.00            -                    40,180.00            -                  40,180.00          -                    

Duct Cleaning 24,500.00            24,500.00            -                    24,500.00            -                  21,306.29          3,193.71            

Greenhouse Projects 23,899.01            23,899.01            -                    23,899.01            -                  22,199.01          1,700.00            

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 566,952.57          566,952.57          -                    566,952.57 -                  556,347.30        10,605.27          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 37,653.70            6,000.00              31,653.70          37,653.70            -                  27,302.70          10,351.00          

R19 Roof Replacement 5,284,744.00       4,564,629.00       720,115.00        5,284,744.00       -                  4,672,568.94     612,175.06        

R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,600,000.00       1,145,602.00       454,398.00        1,600,000.00       -                  1,399,929.82     200,070.18        

Maintenance Projects 460,671.22          470,930.02          (10,258.80)        460,671.22          16,000.00        281,993.88        162,677.34        

Security Upgrades 183,000.00          183,000.00          -                    183,000.00          65,859.70        112,192.94        4,947.36            

Door Replacement 20,134.49            20,134.49            -                    20,134.49            -                  21,768.48          (1,633.99)          

Fire Link System 6,000.00              6,000.00              -                    6,000.00              -                  4,432.30            1,567.70            

Window Replacement 8,112.42              8,112.42              -                    8,112.42              -                  11,601.62          (3,489.20)          

Guidance Door Handicap Access 8,000.00              8,000.00              -                    8,000.00              -                  7,178.47            821.53               

Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59            27,754.59            -                    27,754.59            -                  12,353.68          15,400.91          

Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57            17,153.57            -                    17,153.57            -                  14,428.00          2,725.57            

Class Room Shades (12 Rooms) 17,616.00            17,616.00            -                    17,616.00            -                  17,339.50          276.50               

Acid Tank 6,000.00              6,000.00              -                    6,000.00              -                  -                    6,000.00            

Stairwell Treads 37,474.84            37,474.84            -                    37,474.84            -                  36,712.26          762.58               

Power Supply Replacement 8,000.00              8,000.00              -                    8,000.00              -                  -                    8,000.00            

NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 18,000.00            18,000.00            -                    18,000.00            -                  -                    18,000.00          

E.O. Smith Security Improvements 15,000.00            15,000.00            -                    15,000.00            -                  2,072.45            12,927.55          

Front Wall block replacement 5,000.00              5,000.00              -                    5,000.00              -                  -                    5,000.00            

Total Maintenance Projects: 7,760,314.83       6,564,406.93       1,195,907.90     7,760,314.83       81,859.70        6,621,875.04     1,056,580.09     

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 26, 2023

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

One Man Mobile Lift 16,500.00            16,500.00            -                    16,500.00            -                  -                    16,500.00          

STARR School Van Replacement 45,500.00            45,500.00            -                    45,500.00            -                  36,409.00          9,091.00            

Floor Burnisher 25,088.00            25,088.00            -                    25,088.00            -                  18,088.00          7,000.00            

Maintainers Truck and Plow 63,100.00            63,100.00            -                    63,100.00            -                  59,535.70          3,564.30            

Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 150,188.00          150,188.00          -                    150,188.00          -                  114,032.70        36,155.30          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Computer Equipment 1,947,573.80       1,947,573.80       -                    1,947,573.80       71,159.00        1,553,352.62     323,062.18        

Total Technology Equipment Projects: 1,947,573.80       1,947,573.80       -                    1,947,573.80       71,159.00        1,553,352.62     323,062.18        

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 12,152,439.07$  10,395,972.17$  1,756,466.90$  12,152,439.07$  169,131.39$   9,754,085.19$  2,229,222.49$  

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet

March 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2022)

2023 2022

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,433,431 $ 5,481,869

      Total Assets 4,433,431 5,481,869

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities

   Accrued Medical Claims 592,000 379,000

   Deferred Revenue 4,000 4,000

   Accrued Payroll 419

   Accounts Payable 324

      Total Liabilities 596,000 383,743

Fund Balance

   Fund Balance - Available 3,837,431 5,098,126

      Total Fund Balance 3,837,431 5,098,126

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 4,433,431 $ 5,481,869
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Percent of 

Budget Adopted

2022/23 2023 Budget 2022

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 8,548,900       $ 6,353,006     74% $ 6,492,585      

   Interest Income 1,000              71,014          7101% 2,366             

   Other Income -                 19,651          21,123           

      Total Revenues 8,549,900       6,443,672     75% 6,516,074      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 7,740,840       5,761,936     74% 5,577,854      

   Administrative expenses 380,780          313,719        82% 359,449         

   H.S.A Contributions 568,100          521,261        92% 551,817         

   Employee Wellness Program 60,550            28,520          0% 32,681           

   Payment in lieu of Insurance 147,480          153,851        104% 143,929         

   Payroll 112,201          86,936          77% 79,528           

   Medical Supplies 12,000            7,119            59% 7,609             

   Consultants 80,000            45,476          57% 49,018           

      Total Expenditures 9,101,951 6,918,818 76% 6,801,886

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (552,051)        (475,145) (285,811)

Fund Balance, July 1 4,312,576 4,312,576 5,383,937

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Mar. 31 $ 3,760,525 $ 3,837,431 $ 5,098,126

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2022)

Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance

March 31, 2023
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS

FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

ANNUAL 

TOTAL

MONTHLY 

AVG

 

% OF 

INCREASE

FY13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23

10 Yr. 

Average     

FY '14-'23

5 Yr. 

Average 

FY'19-'23

548,338     726,844     670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     626,305       611,308       

571,304     642,551     543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     604,670       607,303       

438,160     807,550     585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     574,680       561,638       

480,679     804,719     601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     602,704       556,536       

532,440     699,223     636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     653,605       716,042       

488,762     962,302     591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     700,740       687,980       

684,680     204,233     662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     501,962       454,678       

678,239     916,556     672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     570,894       473,117       

618,690     1,077,897  703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     650,857       600,416       

588,271     703,022     768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     531,170       427,660       

522,070     509,140     566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     562,990       614,292       

595,866     648,834     614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     585,282       536,895       

6,747,500  8,702,872  7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  5,842,669  6,997,916    6,532,094    

562,292     725,239     634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     649,185     599,389       576,800       

7.7% 29.0% -12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 1.4% 2.94% 1.9%
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Regional School District #19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet

March 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2022)

Assets 2023 2022

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 108,910            $ 87,715              

Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 108,910            87,715              

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 108,910            87,715              

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 108,910            $ 87,715              
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Regional School District No. 19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Retained Earnings

March 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2022)

2023 2022

Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 59,205              $ 57,000              

Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 59,205              57,000              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 50,853              51,786              

Total Expenditures 50,853              51,786              

Net Change in Fund Balance 8,352                5,214                

Fund Balance, July 1 100,558            82,501              

Fund Balance, Mar 31 $ 108,910            $ 87,715              
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Regional School District #19

1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance

Activity 07/01/22 Revenues Expenditures 3/31/23

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 
.

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 900                 900                 

622630 Special Education 1,309,812       356,181          1,313              1,664,680       

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 456                 456                 

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20 21 120,040          120,040          

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 

  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 25,740            9,027              34,768            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 46,058            109,763          147,171          8,649              

680000 Employee Benefits (51)                  (51)                  

Total $ 1,519,421       $ 474,970          $ 148,484          $ 1,845,906       

March 31,  2023
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Regional School District #19

Summary of Investments

March 31, 2023

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued

Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 03/31/2023

State Treasurer $ 1,179,161    3.33% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/22 - 03/31/23 158,203            

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 03/31/23 $ 158,203            
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Actual Proposed Estimated Projected

2021/22 2022/23 Actual 22/23 2023/24

Gross Revenues:

State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 471,975$         350,000$           469,089$           446,050$           

Medicaid Reimbursment

Tuition Income 353,740           900,000             128,000             130,000             

Total Revenues 825,715           1,250,000          597,089             576,050             

Gross Expenditures:

Outplacement Tuition 1,354,966$      1,470,600$        1,243,945$        1,093,930$        

Transportation Costs 543,028           478,460             404,998             350,000             

Instruction    1,898,892        2,065,330          2,065,330          2,049,080          

Management 304,341           298,850             298,850             335,440             

Total Expenditures 4,101,227        4,313,240          4,013,123          3,828,450          

Actual Net Income/(Cost) (3,275,512)$     (3,063,240)$       (3,416,034)$       (3,252,400)$       

Adopted General Fund Budget:

Outplacement Tuition 1,019,990$      1,470,600$        1,470,600$        1,093,930$        

Transportation Costs 466,790           478,460             478,460             350,000             

Instruction 2,027,590        2,065,330          2,065,330          2,049,080          

Management 409,480           298,850             298,850             335,440             

Offsetting Tuition Revenue (709,000)          (900,000)            (900,000)            (130,000)            

Offsetting State Agency Grant (280,600)          (350,000)            (350,000)            (446,050)            

Net Budgeted Expenditures 2,934,250        3,063,240          3,063,240          3,252,400          

Net Excess/(Shortage) (341,262)$        -$                       (352,794)$          -$                       

Budgetary Increase

Regional School District #19

Special Education Trending Analysis
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 04/26/2023 17:30
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2023 09

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -11,607,251           0 -11,607,251  -9,175,200.00                 -2,432,051.00   79.0%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,502,539           0  -3,502,539  -2,769,600.00                   -732,939.00   79.1%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,459,628           0  -4,459,628  -3,525,600.00                   -934,028.00   79.1%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -19,569,418           0 -19,569,418 -15,470,400.00                 -4,099,018.00   79.1%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -19,569,418           0 -19,569,418 -15,470,400.00                 -4,099,018.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -352,800           0    -352,800    -491,793.00                    138,993.00  139.4%

     TOTAL Grants                             -352,800           0    -352,800    -491,793.00                    138,993.00  139.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -352,800           0    -352,800    -491,793.00                    138,993.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -150,000           0    -150,000    -213,785.87                     63,785.87  142.5%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -675,477           0    -675,477    -534,392.52                   -141,084.48   79.1%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,096,734           0  -2,096,734  -1,617,765.89                   -478,968.11   77.2%

     TOTAL Tuition                          -2,922,211           0  -2,922,211  -2,365,944.28                   -556,266.72   81.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,922,211           0  -2,922,211  -2,365,944.28                   -556,266.72

604000 Other                              

11040005 46101  Int Income                     -19,000           0     -19,000    -158,202.87                    139,202.87  832.6%
11040005 48890  Other                                0           0           0        -457.70                        457.70  100.0%

     TOTAL Other                               -19,000           0     -19,000    -158,660.57                    139,660.57  835.1%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -19,000           0     -19,000    -158,660.57                    139,660.57

                              GRAND TOTAL  -22,863,429           0 -22,863,429 -18,486,797.85                 -4,376,631.15   80.9%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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Program ID:       glytdbud
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2023 09

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,016,770     -18,620     998,150     633,421.00            .00     364,729.00   63.5%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      26,600           0      26,600      19,210.00            .00       7,390.00   72.2%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 53101  Instr Svc                       39,500           0      39,500            .00            .00      39,500.00     .0%
11110205 55939  Prog Exp                             0       3,225       3,225       1,075.00       2,150.00            .00  100.0%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         696.74            .00         153.26   82.0%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       3,083.40            .00        -583.40  123.3%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000      11,238.34          50.00      -2,288.34  125.4%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       3,078.33            .00         -78.33  102.6%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,098,920     -15,395   1,083,525     671,802.81       2,200.00     409,522.19   62.2%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      70,100           0      70,100      43,140.96            .00      26,959.04   61.5%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -52,420      -3,500     -55,920            .00            .00     -55,920.00     .0%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              18,830      -3,500      15,330      43,140.96            .00     -27,810.96  281.4%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     774,920      28,660     803,580     485,231.15            .00     318,348.85   60.4%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           500           0         500         180.00            .00         320.00   36.0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                           0           0           0         667.80            .00        -667.80  100.0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         767.51            .00       1,232.49   38.4%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200         155.00            .00       1,045.00   12.9%
11110405 56118  Lab Suppl                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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11110405 56411  Textb New                        2,500           0       2,500          48.79            .00       2,451.21    2.0%
11110405 56412  Textb Repr                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58907  Team Fees                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     794,270      28,660     822,930     489,050.25            .00     333,879.75   59.4%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     552,940           0     552,940     366,906.73            .00     186,033.27   66.4%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450       1,892.80            .00       4,557.20   29.3%
11110605 51010  Curric Dev                       1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000         535.00       1,000.00         465.00   76.8%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                           0           0           0       1,000.00            .00      -1,000.00  100.0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       3,722.46         108.62         168.92   95.8%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  570,440      -1,500     568,940     374,056.99       1,108.62     193,774.39   65.9%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,126,370     -66,430   1,059,940     703,807.77            .00     356,132.23   66.4%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      64,630           0      64,630      36,579.52            .00      28,050.48   56.6%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00          19.98          80.02   20.0%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000       2,989.53         158.26      -2,147.79  314.8%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       2,461.13         144.40        -605.53  130.3%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200          33.34          40.21         126.45   36.8%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                      10,630           0      10,630      10,462.27          28.00         139.73   98.7%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       6,000           0       6,000       6,765.70            .00        -765.70  112.8%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500         549.14          39.99       2,910.87   16.8%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        3,100         142       3,242         426.00            .00       2,816.00   13.1%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,218,480     -66,288   1,152,192     764,074.40         430.84     387,686.76   66.4%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z119telcMCQPW2n2JmBwJTkvk53Yjvjclgsf33CdB%2FIoMyijKr1BM7ovRsB7%2FWCX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRV%2FvudkwKlWhdrwhUTPO7XZh4T6kLkJvRyodsbcBN%2FMPuxI84jmVAVNYb3dBGBj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tef0cGxrMIGvceH5keuSBUsiJ%2BYykijhlwMGnp5jXtHRIzYdONpZzQ3YPF%2FNJ%2FS1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4dDijTX%2FFfsr3nG7pt5Mzvcloj2erG%2Bg%2BXiFE4uXHYT%2B6Xx8f%2F8v13HCEKjKR1k
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OXPF6JWFuCscNOLj0am%2BcPQeCVUCpbSVLZo01JnQ1RZZhRXkKqeZOLGop7WWeDE5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6hiE8TRCMp8UVjsb%2FRcyCKWAIepAaA4%2FUm4LdxL345z9gw7w%2FERvGtdmBun%2FpdG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n69E%2BzCUF2p0euqgTKZNtYtEkGBL4e5b%2Fp08revlHuVx%2BRDxiNhzs4Wzdfn8SdKs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U91klId6JEe4TF84IT%2Fi7WKkqUyRD2SnefLk25rIx3GfvUDxhNTh%2BDH%2FlkfJBeeQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ilQfHLuHot0cPYd70aifZjaFdRckXAncV70hRopGTt%2BhPdcy9m2nMFHFAluC5tSF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=inYhWqjaihbU2bddEXs7%2FQWBZQEM9a75JEVjYlL4FvMtVCDvlHkK1M07QLmMsDlF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5dtVYgvYoHsWlj9waMh6fupMN%2FjQGzd26eQYj7MgNNRjdE%2BTUwlioBQcm8vbNPaq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6QrAIK9mZn6wrRAOzKioows1cLeG%2BO3WPUyT0%2BODJcxb1pJJz0v7Duz0wrphajj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1j9um8zMcbkj2iAcSM6xfWsGf8RtyJSTAR5DR7%2FA03DYV8ZVtlnBaRA2umo0Kin
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLqAf%2F3tejTxhOmMGz0Pkjl0XuI1Bdj1S2vH8Bdm6T213xn4XbYqYa06FYK3z1Aa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JzW7rqBweSLbkmfRLNWhYrc1YzmyBNncLRiqhbBxzKcPD251O92qwvvHWbEzdSc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gPSwVzDUDqd8saCAnyVV9LHDBaf1CBp4ZT7roov8mAWLt4W0uMYisSpzO25ZHUY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=el1mMneIeLFih%2Blg9JeWUGDfQX0sfsMJwJSHnYZA%2BwK0oj4e1x8OXsx%2FBdYHWrYq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbH9ZkBqDavPIgMaKLtpzD46SY8s%2BZsLH%2BRPJpsweXheK7%2B5hVcwutAyFM%2Fqihpm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcMrFbywwTf1QvXmCL9Q0QOqdNEmTzBVJQNfBnXritJsQc1B9qrAlJO%2BPIZ0at52
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTDpHl2wIHrvWh%2BhTlXo%2BZEYCFGmV2K3oEJU%2B7SmY53usg7L3lA1medIam0r3cnr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7nzm%2FOZGAPWfcAVGuFKwpN1irnI0%2BTr%2FioU3UlIsan5ioukqpzbuX64gsnqqeslL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Jm3im%2FN9xxpL4g0rYVXoizqFfj13O7sD2SEbAqW7kJs35Uh7aJVx0Kw6JKfZcYW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N5c7j3GZnAtqlhDzfuymESq%2FCrpkFTrfHt0Ak3c18R9cA0fnn9E5iTVpklzoLq4r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMAhGtSGr6HbjEePncLPGgoIro%2B9kF4V0YvsDEl%2Fx9SEBuaSCX019gvd%2B%2FM3oDy%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xepfawWOgeTzZjklX%2Br2f3Hr8Eowgb2DbKRIjoM1c7W7m6xA7Ct6y2MF%2B3adsXR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4IX9vv6ksy%2B5WMHQAH4c%2Br%2FhaV20PQhb2LlwdjKlTiOWSr2wH5HIJwyxKp2oTNF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZiehD0sRHJTQYHqxIltnaZWbUxVxAGnCk7huW8DNwtOpr%2FOUkz6bKO6iWjafem0%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsxyPbrPT%2BUdGptqa1dX2AH6QLrTlOUuGBey0XRJEjeTm9bX7Y51Dv5wDV3dKoGD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Udqzh%2BmfsCeCjq2LGh9NfyIQjd2sG6mmSQ%2F1DQR0p8bc91buYW36fsbFplV4Aea
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611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,220,220      64,050   1,284,270     893,485.74            .00     390,784.26   69.6%
11111005 53240  Field Trip                         800           0         800         267.60            .00         532.40   33.5%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200          80.59            .00       1,119.41    6.7%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,950           0       2,950            .00            .00       2,950.00     .0%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         351.03            .00          48.97   87.8%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       1,762.60         398.00          39.40   98.2%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       16,000           0      16,000      11,312.41       1,181.14       3,506.45   78.1%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       4,500           0       4,500       3,852.44            .00         647.56   85.6%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,900           0       3,900       4,657.74            .00        -757.74  119.4%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400         165.00            .00         235.00   41.3%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,253,420      64,050   1,317,470     915,935.15       1,579.14     399,955.71   69.6%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,015,720           0   1,015,720     677,067.51            .00     338,652.49   66.7%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360         160.00            .00         200.00   44.4%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       29,870           0      29,870            .00            .00      29,870.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                           950           0         950         257.31          63.35         629.34   33.8%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       3,038.41         457.74         253.85   93.2%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000         274.34            .00       1,725.66   13.7%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500       1,238.08            .00        -738.08  247.6%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,056,150           0   1,056,150     682,035.65         521.09     373,593.26   64.6%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     254,740           0     254,740     157,429.71            .00      97,310.29   61.8%
11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200       1,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800         240.00            .00         560.00   30.0%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      17,500           0      17,500      15,259.40       1,372.44         868.16   95.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTS0cJJFeFISoMW3i2N6bdkKFk6KgnGCdeSBbAvvOTgqnISzK9KtmR5IJSjVJMwJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZ0s2YV5WD2Zt%2Fw2NzWqpHF7mzhCfgJ575ajNJ861GoTswKui93vzBxyOih25a7t
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVPfZMsX1xE4AUKEn22Q1IJtwRqTj%2FuTaLrFWw2CnANT%2B%2FyKa9%2Bm4cZFRrIQ2Qhg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24C4ePrA3QR3KNZ089Pg%2F6f0KtR%2BVaaoFnO4gS4D%2BI5gMiZK9ok7C2xegQQIHbU6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yv4NAb3nQdqgFFkL351FAGhiRDJYh%2BaqED5rPuY%2Bllhuqb7M5QpF8GNSPKQTdNUZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dwBJkLmUYevSTGTyzJvtcdEaoro4YdXY0OHGM5RNaoPtZ5vyPaXVZwPe4HmbxsaU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1vCQmTB0dW%2BVFp3IjdzydjRGGRWrLqHpSD%2BmX%2Fs3zSwoY9nG%2Bqx0kZNeF9ydFgG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amuvu6dKsmrx%2FcFHyS1ygIF6hQk0Y8JYYM2G%2FunNS7waAvWMrC2v44NvsLXm3bp6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FzgDB%2Bac70uL5KyKNFwKVmikBkupBwmIMstIZnsUvohuCExnz0P8xupcxNfLKl%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Lx5Znihu8TuqUbWJMfTVaRNNc%2BwpF3z2URup%2BsMgQpEYjqg6GbjgAZoVD6gkixj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QPXWbEUZLnk1lWNFmR7HVUUINFbDnYIum7ie2uLbMphAh3pCglowOYHdPefjJhrG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fh23jzkzCDMEcS4ZoIfg6lk%2ByQF%2BEsoIFaU2TXBBlPucHmzZlwLcsiFqiIZn0Kva
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Yf96XTryZjsA88baylUQSuuizhiJIoMJgje9FjAkmvUBa%2BtlhnScAkmgsGiDNmC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13FHZGp3QkxGQrZeyRyriqAXLmUWCBd1jib%2BwX%2F%2Fm4nZnJLli8F35u%2BV3ggbqLav
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xpf5t9KLUxUnx14L8Gof%2B42g9p%2FNc3jwX6x0W4NcasW1I1RbzZBPnjWPkoNzIq7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHgumdj0l2vJhZ7xXA9Pj8sIJqBKrTNDs%2BNzHYGH6oqGtIdcD3zHWfz2hRWGPKH%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhdlYnDN3EwZAgA%2Fg7MEK9IUL9vIwNX4HDG7UVNikvocokFwSEC0%2Fcsqy1o63SL6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LLNA2HA8GWm%2Bun9kcw%2Bp%2BoFJUFA2oQFpdk%2BYtdhFigOF1kOespWFd5pVP4Cer0P6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5te2nDiULQCNoGR9VX7SWUGxA7Pgb5CYl7OwL88Mls%2FjBel%2FkZpj0ePjM7iUBJN5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6NA2qkSuga6FIFigorruSUTiaN3%2F50Xz38bFPIhc0zCc7PdWiQOTdZ1GxmHEYtU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXpRCNw4FcrT4IKfJnpvtHDNvpTLP1fXYMUHbZ8mwhjXiwVRmmeINGQFXS1vtJfA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FdcatNBrgcJOM9AA9W%2FGfaxbPJfRrMwSGLdj6Jwx7dL%2F%2B6G0wpSMSOu6t%2FALK6V
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUguhnTSE1dCZu5NrUWvLZibwtp3i5kajmb09j0GRMahyubi4aJrWJZPJi5UKhxS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VeDIJJAScRo6oh9jrFp7VMV%2FkocdSAnZJq43WkBfisVN%2Bs%2Fe%2FhRl%2BxO3D9pvOotP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qv5tt9bftq0UDx3MA73zdrMeijPtM%2FNGogFF%2FTUjl7rlmFiuX1g0aopLROYR82zL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tktS72KfrXSJT%2FQx9LS4KIzB9dwBNZg%2BPiRfT9BrkmJsEOqnK0YY73ovhn8JVrib
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11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       2,403.10            .00         296.90   89.0%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600          80.00            .00         520.00   13.3%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       278,540           0     278,540     176,612.21       1,372.44     100,555.35   63.9%

611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     338,420           0     338,420     257,683.04            .00      80,736.96   76.1%
11111305 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200         886.20         950.00        -636.20  153.0%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         405.00            .00         595.00   40.5%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000       8,099.97         837.60          62.43   99.3%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500       3,427.00       1,778.00        -705.00  115.7%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500         175.00         180.00       2,145.00   14.2%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000       2,560.00       6,740.00        -300.00  103.3%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000       7,855.77       1,647.00        -502.77  105.6%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000         334.99       1,845.00        -179.99  109.0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500       3,222.38       1,187.99       1,089.63   80.2%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000      29,424.08       1,691.67       2,884.25   91.5%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     423,350           0     423,350     314,073.43      16,857.26      92,419.31   78.2%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     102,750           0     102,750      79,037.15            .00      23,712.85   76.9%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        205,400       5,930     211,330     157,429.10            .00      53,900.90   74.5%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       3,780.00            .00       5,400.00   41.2%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000         129.02            .00       1,870.98    6.5%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400       4,166.16       2,300.00       1,933.84   77.0%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000         114.89            .00         885.11   11.5%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100       6,261.40            .00      11,838.60   34.6%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400          89.99            .00         310.01   22.5%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      60,400           0      60,400      60,400.75            .00           -.75  100.0%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000       9,927.26         186.00       2,886.74   77.8%
11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500          50.49            .00       1,449.51    3.4%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,896.53            .00         103.47   94.8%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      61,400           0      61,400      60,225.63       3,859.10      -2,684.73  104.4%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       47,300           0      47,300      38,071.25      30,940.00     -21,711.25  145.9%

     TOTAL Information Technology              532,830       5,930     538,760     421,579.62      37,285.10      79,895.28   85.2%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLjuYH0LN2XkQKj6l9pCfE6PeMYi30s5M0XuTQ7llvDnzYK7Uw8bacVySHfVZva3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qbr7PtSszTm42Oh01dhOOTkJst1gQ01ZnfXMOMRvs%2B7zqYES2GfdoD7%2BV4J9CR8r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZKmQCLAVa%2BWxIRnJI3oOOVANPryhD8xr6eRy%2Bk%2BkLvsg8CvAPQvCAXif4G1EvVX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwwQONncrlZoSGusf2yMXwhp2%2FvSuyL362skrVph98oVs9nfIyXQpM5e6VtFzvSc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nzOxp7mE8LoTwsWyVzIqGNuGvV8Hi2ieH8ypgYGyU1%2BhNadD6jtmNUUM%2BWIOS%2BFV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMICQIbCHmRVOel%2BnrfrXRycsy27qv%2BX4Lgp0pZmQJT8Zs3ZCeWfKFFbo6ARM%2FjS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hEjuSgIvj6w5WD%2FAmNDi5FxIeyPVbg5mp5ubwxoj%2FCHjsgwax5fOVn%2BohACDXsRP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=heTGRqH2B4uhIOQ%2Bp5MCPAIRwKV%2Flc8iZCjwqEtXPMvnDGZzpzeBJaRho9OM%2BoQ0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5oVce2jionedb9sw7q4CFoaNPERp%2F1XXrTueNXp7P8%2B4y8GTfhLSGaveif3eAGEi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cv3G%2FtwY7HoY4M0%2F40L9JJJdcMgt%2Fk%2B7jtqbNiqGdClcaFLVIU9ZOEHM%2B90GYOVW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKxDJPrZY2GHhSc5rOgd5sFA6EXl4AhjtHiNDBYPduOsr2Fdkt3sERdb4%2BYPTOvQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGu7Ke0Y2eBBfM8URyS9I1Za4xjv%2B3Dy8Nk33tZdirSgPG1EUu4Lggn97wGKOv%2Bg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtjYuWNznsAXhO2cjNl4tZZ7i4e02varNmpbRS8ZqQiNc5Dr1%2BiI4le0qYfA6Rbh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sEGqlKTCBaWneHDcM%2BImZbXUVshtcXTv6bdedsdJXGhIF9ZDt3otA1pMTCI3qUeW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86v28Nf6HCLAis4PJ2XhA3ns7h7kYISQgx27jZgmn0flHy%2Fm6HdMBzBug406Wv2Z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bVWh3IBVWDeRLW%2FPqYlyNGD6pA1R2B9a11Nz0wxkCSl8PlrY6TG%2FC4vkxQvmLKTY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Whpj5d6BV9W65HJqYiWVIxvDEVynD5WUI%2BXtUqDmcLxSzCKx8Ah%2FCy1TA0n%2FEw1z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BN6QjXvTy8a9dCpQypLrkl5RAtmhYmTamJMillzOTQv6AmhFh47TDLv7w9x3aXz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9fpus4wE8%2BGZB5OzbLYkwpQn5C7tE8uILqdamjx%2BFeyHT0pHYU7E7irSMzKExJ6Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aowm3FkR4FmElOJiPOyaGWMrvEtcpsRvdNkRrRW8ffgsaTpEkrlLrHYgX1Ke6xE9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GzpsYL0%2FOeOXrG%2BmmZiyQ64%2FRp%2BmV0dzmonVDUZCOGKJ%2FzyupIqH3bat0usYN8nM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wxMs9EdojP%2BAU2DzIBayjyXKVIsr%2F%2B2CGm%2B7q7pRLQVrJuFCEV%2B7bFI%2Fie8u3VC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FvjNxyh0RXO0qBaSwVLDUjElZQEsC4bbktdw%2FPwcOp%2BOGlTNHLIogHhvJboMPv%2Bq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIRo5o8%2BrLLapy8onppet54TcMoa0C9O7qViPBCGosRmwDIBTDBW5a19n3oRBOet
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyFC5xwf2KeRGTE%2B3QA2Sb2i9qfz0szNSHTg27B3PoLKmO8eATH25JMoahNFEooW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nv%2FJ9tM0PCpp%2BLuwFlowCs%2FXPxkEAMcuIlMJNStNk9UBJ5qC2f6kB3T66igI0N4U
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wyBHtXng%2FVENhRw26rv5BgrPq9J4xeKdHZ%2F6arcu8tokBWzOQ%2BDZNfCYmQgOkJqh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Hs3kvRH93%2FbjzvrL2SCWCCajOA%2F1Ygd%2B4ZvOGAkM460KCVQGApTw3fdtOEmwDy1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fM9VxjtUPen9a5Vsmynt%2BoHi4HtY7UJPi0SID%2BXRcDQYUFwIeoh6KJE6nNfbv2fp
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611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     395,690     -38,520     357,170     212,872.00            .00     144,298.00   59.6%
11112005 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900         420.00            .00         480.00   46.7%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00         527.36         472.64   52.7%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,500           0       7,500       5,611.33         776.48       1,112.19   85.2%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000       2,350.46       1,149.54         500.00   87.5%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         687.23            .00         812.77   45.8%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       4,000           0       4,000       3,785.00            .00         215.00   94.6%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        4,500       4,498       8,998       8,818.58            .00         179.41   98.0%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        428,540     -34,022     394,518     234,544.60       2,453.38     157,520.01   60.1%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                         750           0         750            .00         362.56         387.44   48.3%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       3,784.28            .00         215.72   94.6%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       7,000           0       7,000       2,709.86       1,172.66       3,117.48   55.5%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700         387.83            .00       1,312.17   22.8%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000       1,177.00            .00         823.00   58.9%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500       6,941.19       1,000.00      -1,441.19  122.2%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            22,950           0      22,950      15,000.16       2,535.22       5,414.62   76.4%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      70,100           0      70,100      43,140.96            .00      26,959.04   61.5%

     TOTAL English Learners                     70,100           0      70,100      43,140.96            .00      26,959.04   61.5%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                       20,000     -14,000       6,000       6,530.00            .00        -530.00  108.8%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibxW2CN7QipH%2BlbxoR0MS%2FzZ6HPf0fsICPoL9PYT4%2BAjDAF5xysBwyGj2QEhDcLL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyIsDsm7g68McYzdY5JjCQBtnb%2BpN01%2Bi2vhKC69oyzyxtqN7MAYoC8OZmoc1nEa
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2qUMUk5%2Fog5DAf%2FWZb1tayt7Fnp5I0wCmcUMeQx7qRyvAKQ%2FQnqZZRGpV1GfDgE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKygEwyGqEsom1X5DJGxIGgyaWqw8SiWV6JnNciJJh3XmuozLBxgWnUHgSwPZtQE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iSjixleoqV0EQLRDAZpQQxbNCrgj5YdNibHialJhzR5rhjVRhSCZ4ZmrUap%2FRiO0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHTgydQuSN%2B2iYBzWKhAZBG5ppyqQxf51YpxXvY6KOOGFsoWrX3xQNA%2F%2BFibfdby
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0fJq%2F%2BQ9I4P6%2Bzlpt%2BG0CD8snZOFkGJhDdEeSger5kjyA%2FE%2BOt1YYxKX057qSHq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5W2fpiLr39fLZwZ4k8O6NGxR%2BzbVfR%2BuVnd4zfrz1QSHdGweiiRal311P%2FcBf%2BCs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2BhtfEG3eshiGRlWn5AI%2BJbVqWDZ%2FDwywQlJ6BCx0sJQFkE3mVcxFhUqEjR17c2w
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2%2FcSN%2Fpu5dIS8NS9w%2FTp6pm25s%2BK9ZbP7cndMwkFjLwQKAkXUPQyz2ERsBocEvh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N6EkNjMPoDIuNL8QULvPk5lFoBDXCZyIQHY6LPTBSCG5gMIU77afjABtLwbyaad6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1B3ZOwBoT%2BdgW0NOAYvuNoIgygRx8iYjJOiUaN8Ff7Q5B9%2BGqno2gxaA6voaBlw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q104PIKjBnE9xKuSoGa9m3MJIz9817l7km6YOx%2BE37f6cA59%2BceEdtZDfs7x8o%2Bh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ps%2Fu%2FFcbX%2FVuLiLL1LUe9YK%2BwhB857Sq5vhmfqQQMCtwjAoY1d3Zo%2F2nZ78UrRxY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9POU%2FrLyeMWNyjyPyBbEip3QXqJqebL%2FxBsRv64ZBdaKUfvMA11dbESjuS9eVyQq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s78mIhtwa4lwhMVP5WK2XsUASo6yb32BQEBZgZZ6qt6RQ4jUPA2GEMW5FrzREu9O
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwAVn7%2F%2FM8sQ0dMShwi9wVLsWNwK9rX0Z%2BWeeeZWPt7uF973HUfdmcTEwvF4izZh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uzxcu2rDwo%2BrTnpQ%2BysDWMTfxqXIsiLrES8WXg47JBKzb1Dwj1c8aMGfvx83jCpe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QEwvXYbQURaMYQ4NyrNrTBUQn7iFqDx4n9AJRtsBgxhu6L7UwmB5MOLGjDiLdgRS
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11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       2,350.00            .00       3,650.00   39.2%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      106,000      40,000     146,000     121,562.90            .00      24,437.10   83.3%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 132,000      26,000     158,000     130,442.90            .00      27,557.10   82.6%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      25,000     154,178     179,178            .00            .00     179,178.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                25,000     154,178     179,178            .00            .00     179,178.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,279,490      -9,520   1,269,970     797,281.24            .00     472,688.76   62.8%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      23,559.40            .00       3,440.60   87.3%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -147,120      -7,330    -154,450            .00            .00    -154,450.00     .0%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      41,460           0      41,460      28,080.06            .00      13,379.94   67.7%
11120152 51104  Nurses                          38,060           0      38,060      20,808.04            .00      17,251.96   54.7%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       6,699.45            .00         800.55   89.3%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                      18,000     -13,000       5,000       2,135.00            .00       2,865.00   42.7%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000      15,011.50            .00       5,988.50   71.5%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -38,060      38,060           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       2,766.00            .00       1,234.00   69.2%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500       8,215.07       4,761.43      -3,476.50  136.6%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     556,001.80     227,998.20       8,000.00   99.0%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       2,157.96       1,941.04         -99.00  102.5%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       4,112.88            .00      -1,612.88  164.5%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500          16.99          17.73         465.28    6.9%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,639.03            .00         360.97   82.0%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,196.00            .00         804.00   59.8%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            2,065,330       8,210   2,073,540   1,469,680.42     234,718.40     369,141.18   82.2%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      20,000           0      20,000     -24,702.12            .00      44,702.12 -123.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BFTut%2FYaMMm2VDJlHEaBLfpUaV2xObB6AQ3C27jsERGfdiapbfiQ5CWVtp7pf5M5
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKyUE4S8DX23nqIPVeKLuITd3cr7JzYZHNPaZ23F1WETS2cTrZcTn4kvhTx8ZuPa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lq07wUxTC1SCjhEHDHW%2BnXRZu35mwohFUldt1juZxTAVSyKHvRdXzwhwWfF0wyON
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mf8XIJJQcwbvLthKig761W3JWSxXjKvCeJP2fqQVKYCTO2kTRWrog9fXmV7zTBCW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0k%2B4r3tsAEV%2BYg4kkb5qpfge%2B0z%2FgkroVKMBNzdX%2FtcUnXZ%2B7WsS1G62YxOqry5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8J9AJEmlT5KrSSLjASnIsobBpyvYeC%2FFlOfdTaesC0zPrWow2LnNuVYenLnU0%2BrV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHM0vyXfh2d8iCMvNCTBdb7HCTrBzV%2BwFEHLrVfmZYsCavS2rpHP%2BdyewJP9yPcH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rxasXD5O6RRL1KqufwwF7Wb4toppP9BTlGrdt7ixB6QCzoimOlq%2BxhMP0l9%2FKxBn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dNoor%2FnfFRP22VL664OXdhAjRZH6bdDw93lUt55nU76k1sr0Bw8ImzXemtMpsMRH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wf9OlMyEGh3h5Ga6vRRDMViBnpms718AYcJKlCEDNFunkTbGPLUR2LNswBRaq%2F4O
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhaKBn%2BTVIWqJe%2BKeoP%2FNyjICpilCJbweWHCBk%2FcEceAh1q0Z6Mz5HKT4IFNZqtN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cI9sFGP52AMCLFO7pTQHSBGMXA78zEzej05Opuo2GVJYm0oAGjTvKV%2BkWI7aJK5A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knfgApA6Pc5e03%2BcgZJvHp%2FihrVsC4Xrt1ki4QeH8I%2F2MklJX48Ca0249LLryv0v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUau6WX9Rm8VjVWuyMmQfjZFsZlt1e95wORxZ7Em6lEi0ednU1wvCpmsZmxEtkKu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjATnSOjkrEha1mtrm9fF8xO3FaRV39rpkpepyK4QYlHXNQH3%2FHBd%2BDAMn5lKKqa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acHXo4S8%2Fe0eVXoSOyyOCxIKF3hywlq2DDGlqWWgewnEM2nIv%2FIS%2FOqUXTwiGSlE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lipzw5DUc2tROjzZioaKzA3iaDPFf2xIDqARfU8WkD61cH%2Bg186Kc%2FJXuDYPVQbR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IOgBkUohzOPmj7QV8yV78KXveJPQs3iDuz1LiqMMFJ6rxoBJAlALSVxAbM2F7IuD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4qfvC1hnkUyIB3bFEOlo8PABNYbFqcNT7IzSJPrl59FL1ezWZ5PKbKR66gU2eWIf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5fRx2F5nXEoE7la8lW5UULcbmSD%2BV8THArCrbgMt%2B5uzZ5%2BfL9l9%2BY16clOc20ks
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIsZc5DkkzEzIGZp2Pdoeh4FPgl47Q0JFVXApJVhmwte7ZV8IQqkYRkEuv5snBLQ
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11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000       6,961.03            .00       3,038.97   69.6%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,800           0       2,800       2,295.00            .00         505.00   82.0%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       1,920.00            .00       1,080.00   64.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       1,738.43            .00        -238.43  115.9%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 49,300           0      49,300     -11,787.66            .00      61,087.66  -23.9%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      26,600           0      26,600      15,619.60            .00      10,980.40   58.7%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                26,600           0      26,600      15,619.60            .00      10,980.40   58.7%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     352,140     -48,160     303,980     236,085.08            .00      67,894.92   77.7%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450         248.00            .00       6,202.00    3.8%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      37,060       1,500      38,560      26,458.66            .00      12,101.34   68.6%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       2,328.00            .00       6,672.00   25.9%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       2,453.50            .00       5,546.50   30.7%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       2,257.60            .00       7,742.40   22.6%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       4,295.04            .00       4,704.96   47.7%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500       3,213.00            .00         287.00   91.8%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00         750.00       1,050.00   41.7%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500         376.50            .00         123.50   75.3%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000       2,181.39       1,127.47       3,691.14   47.3%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000            .00       2,000.00       1,000.00   66.7%
11150053 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                         650           0         650         486.53            .00         163.47   74.9%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       1,479.15       1,733.00        -212.15  107.1%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250       4,761.90         210.39       2,277.71   68.6%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       31,000           0      31,000      16,042.69       8,227.55       6,729.76   78.3%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                       1,000           0       1,000         277.93            .00         722.07   27.8%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       3,300           0       3,300            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                             700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lcwyMAh2Gk%2Fylbnw%2F7ICeT694RpsKjOd607cqYPLfUfqhIkhv4HFHoFogF%2FbRQ4%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SD0M0XT3m0AdIGMQ2f7zjoaKNreTuhv5T6DeCzuEhNpLsJpQBRzrac8%2FE9qDoej1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CCTHpHs8ZROUnPmPVyGZzd9Am0XGz7h6Y%2FYamZ8I7IFlltjX2gDcrTu%2B%2F6s6W%2B4n
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZuHlRhDLV98MVFz2%2BUsieeLbHDn53TRcXampUTHBxXLh%2F5sgsBB1X2JubcwSxPkg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPKNs3wHA5jax%2FcdVNKa5k6gFvwTQ9NymxUlPKoZluDaqyRx6ZpNA%2B84GiuTcsh9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tn47jej67Nz5%2BavUNGu%2Fhso4SpnzONDI2T5lKNI%2FqHiAj7Qn7dHXNl1dKB7UzoT8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atE2w2EQI%2FibKn7a5VWlxTUEwhTA8dRWjp15FiDwXQl7Qp%2FceS6mLovf7bz%2BVbwK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g26R%2BgduVHgmeIl15cDf7Hxs2iLqJFJUEARVOK%2FtPqS5mPdPIboaXB8oUJ1iC2a7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zE%2Bh7CNV%2F1NGhr%2FCsUHaq3GOJBEztBYEoYSTOTMgPtf3g4%2By8zTo4eQ3qy95a4v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJscZJR8YLzxJYgLmGIJ%2F1Vx6NOZ1b7K1i9mYEDM16oj4OOPbpY1HJS4d%2Fk2Ysnw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMOtVNlnocjlCsHjTuyTfbZ6lzeA3vaY8uzPYxcZ%2B%2BfzFVCn%2FGn4p4K%2BEkNeSz%2FW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r59xlY2U24lfarWOUiC6MYa5SHQ6I77QguA%2Bq7GmCAoLJ1X2gKR5vQw7W9J5Ot9M
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GyV%2Byc%2BHBcGAQ1QSMKvh%2FYrXRi5otW4hC%2FCpEJKTSnudNxq7gs8CZB%2FJS2GXHDR5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cbc%2FdUK%2Bhro2SnEZLTW22WjlzyDBn53xLGyD1LpA307o3FjadmQQnAweaO2jaQxx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cg9M1AMpCPt0V3Rp0j%2FpNVDGSdIYZO17GH2mE8GBHpTFaiwEQeG8bkQSTosYY%2Bv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7aSncGEeTVM4cqIuStlgzqMvLoUOAO2KUE66OlLkOVnudjIBkyMVGU%2FxgitAN%2BoO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CRaAxPQlOmPNVhhdDm%2FTxP%2Bs62EcGzMGzt2JCiuLGfAfX8hk4X28c5dVXoQarOQg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhbun5SXBXtScWIYxCZpPL20P5ARqHSOMecOzWZJyg8IwD6ggyndVqPjaOy%2BxH06
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8eKX8QOtugnaN4%2B4Ydc5QET5WHhq6ofNfEFVSRUxiVoz0KQ83MLwHM6VrfejDs8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ISel3IYQLflNTfcX8pYolfLGiS2ER0pgaavXBUDRe0kaUXb8R44EUkc9v5xt1kyb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7UtpDKHalt1uwVUMfECzmzxSphMWgw3ydlkuZWfTcbKkYDIMf3exakMRWnIRPUP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Xu5Y5taVK06%2BIOO8aToDrhVO1RYxFe%2FLsASBRlQX%2Fie%2Fx%2FNcZbn%2B4xLsvtsNYz%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gY1NxGLv3LEUdeZPfHM5MRg4MS7UrXjptOT7h%2F2F7lkdsB9CGXbG%2FWOtKe2T3fHi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04soG3%2BjEJdN376OVHsyzaPhDAIBEhE4cU4yWpWl%2FrVAPnmRZKcaeazd0Fjr6pE7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFph9UXxusQX6huUBtiqWX5CTR2L5M19cTwDQu0E8CQ4lGfzbm3P3pl6q8mlqtry
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8SCo3rZtyOdjS%2BdfnGO3g27PIwhTv3qXPUy0WZwfJfDNDr5FDJKgJNAa%2BBSfLQr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XdCUfOldtbrxrCqfRTMuCilo0rjcI0b3ZcDf8Jc9pkoyjA3jmTLxZxVScyKtfh%2B0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fh7i%2Bs1mC48Tpkq5cEEZ7fM4yZGw4orxFiu2oOtSGnEdU%2F%2BXJhisntWR%2FsNa8dwF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ljT%2Fl38kAPBGzYAPbpHoFshUY2jabexUFDsZZe4XN2dOvtR5izxGakBdcI%2B9Ucef
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KnUDk8pZiUduQJC0ngMknuyxjDWOJmt0kuXfRzSVusAFUbha7Hy2oAes8GuBWt0Q
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11150053 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200          98.87            .00         101.13   49.4%
11150053 56411  Textb New                        1,500           0       1,500          22.19            .00       1,477.81    1.5%
11150053 56584  Onlin Data                       1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%
11150053 56606  NonCap Eq                            0           0           0       1,825.90         179.96      -2,005.86  100.0%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      23,400           0      23,400      19,214.38       2,640.38       1,545.24   93.4%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               532,000     -46,660     485,340     324,106.31      16,868.75     144,364.94   70.3%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000      70,746.68            .00      19,253.32   78.6%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      433,600           0     433,600     352,151.59     124,052.79     -42,604.38  109.8%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     848,670           0     848,670     576,882.26     233,115.30      38,672.44   95.4%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                     188,330           0     188,330      78,664.84      32,321.66      77,343.50   58.9%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -350,000           0    -350,000            .00            .00    -350,000.00     .0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -900,000           0    -900,000            .00            .00    -900,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    310,600           0     310,600   1,078,445.37     389,489.75  -1,157,335.12  472.6%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     292,820    -108,720     184,100     118,672.82            .00      65,427.18   64.5%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000      -9,500         500       2,203.32            .00      -1,703.32  440.7%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300          53.27            .00         246.73   17.8%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000         940.73            .00       1,059.27   47.0%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         794.06            .00       1,205.94   39.7%
11170036 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         948.15            .00         551.85   63.2%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000         116.29            .00         883.71   11.6%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500         200.03            .00         299.97   40.0%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        310,620    -118,220     192,400     123,928.67            .00      68,471.33   64.4%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GtSI2zkLTXLeacHVLm8Fn0Z%2BRy%2F86vV9icMT8QkfMJnkorzZ0uEyPylmEm78RhdR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fY%2Bos5dIvoufYxRc90d%2FJnIn4MQTFk8p5FyAu9Qea%2BsivE4w9Ztjyr61Y2oZ0Uwl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYmAjaNw0atPEYQ0FuzShiGipYWUS9vVRC8sVD6R2Sn7HqkefRBuyJtni54G1XL6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwc1Bno3tXf1E16N0XR1zRmll5fIiOiAtrIHaZ%2FrL0fX6wvm7mySOQ8sMOsLwRaV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtx2qg67jqv4IU6TmeG2lh2YxZP5jgFXiJi8UL3DLeIiHj1pvqBP%2B2DaAKxjXoww
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BP5vEF3ZSh6rYrv1kPpwEndqN1SRv9z4Pd0dk5WDyqjJ7asIVM7aadZ7SBODZ6rU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEdBDkM%2BvJqz98hMKfbvjPIx7LyDV3MMAhVwXK0JUDs0bueY%2FOYBAiIMJD2km5%2FV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FW%2FNZRKl0qKNuWGVhmi5XWUIcQzqAzoGchCcCfyFVNjua8eqveWDBm7e5kIyeFZA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7RSVR6wpJSzBzCrkvlvEZ8eugFzt5nVtawQGFi1rkRLyt%2Fc0SwylkgNmkmwJFKeF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2jqKavPfb5sKPMhr4LjuLYmG7oweC1Zy8rfjCOFFzyJ%2BzAhqW3rqVfPr5DseEzV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WZcfnyE0rx0Fh2%2FdEQUfAsypQzr7APtOdbpqWWU%2FxF%2BjPxak69zcqZKknZUALJc4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Gixn1hWilWmNvhxsCfCkj4Ew2gQdlcnDWPVLCVjv3EcNg3A7wPQzUmjS784WNhK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LekDd45pPNDjiFOFx23bNnK2YJRABPDZ5Jam2qaBGVEuagvOLXd82iPv%2FNfW%2Fjn9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zavcj2lfurA9KYzN3CkkJpGIdhS7MtvfaV5uBM9t8TYUcmJkpA154hFgB2%2FFQe7o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36dlyRgjFx6sbzez7nfZnJH4UVUIHwNP5P0qV%2FbXqGEXtTwlZp4Tx%2FGFafnBL%2Fdh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGKEr8JPN67jycSgdUHq%2BoAxkWJxM1cifuDyRhorLRMP2ckVDV88LMvprdQbcDWu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMtTtGeJYXkWBZPgoJCTzUe4dJerRn%2FhfSr07tmB4FR4spe5ftX3Zdui2gSjqbAD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AcFwtf9fTeIQkPieeI9dYRd1uNt%2BrmmMiYIE8AVdGAd%2FsUcbUMYxsH4eBC218cwE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYWf1zqT6xxJ4oCMORDg0xIyoipgpW8rX8o3vRYL%2FZ3CIqd8gcHpsaNpfbfp5PxW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UloGt6VC048mJ8ewtkFWyu2E4mSbc3hx55Ah9EepMIAjXD3B6%2FjU8I9q3SAj2vqs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8E9ziRFDnd1QBEyHV1oRnHw1uAbTtE5gpPQO198tmoyDF2Arczt0fWHacIdLFzv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHqzoPWdSkfnYSEM33YNMRkNlRGH8uYB5%2BwL5q5bqmKP%2FJD%2Bn6mACbMA6hOwCC1G
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2d8VTSgeuwapj%2Fppr8ZG8GhEig869hVbpl0ZQeEiYM9tHgvIJpTtzPF8DpAdGyU
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     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      702,790      -1,740     701,050     457,853.25            .00     243,196.75   65.3%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      75,290       3,300      78,590      57,592.00            .00      20,998.00   73.3%
11210205 51106  PT (nb)                              0           0           0          61.19            .00         -61.19  100.0%
11210205 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         250           0         250          60.00            .00         190.00   24.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300          33.38            .00         266.62   11.1%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000         889.19            .00       2,110.81   29.6%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         800.19            .00         -50.19  106.7%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000       2,671.20            .00       9,328.80   22.3%
11210205 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                       8,500           0       8,500       6,227.46            .00       2,272.54   73.3%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   804,280       1,560     805,840     525,187.86            .00     280,652.14   65.2%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      34,190       1,670      35,860      20,806.50            .00      15,053.50   58.0%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         133,970           0     133,970      82,759.34            .00      51,210.66   61.8%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0         125.00            .00        -125.00  100.0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100         125.00            .00         -25.00  125.0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200       1,750.00            .00       3,450.00   33.7%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         276.97          19.35         103.68   74.1%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        2,500         211       2,711         709.18            .00       2,001.67   26.2%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000         258.04            .00         741.96   25.8%

     TOTAL Health Services                     179,860       1,881     181,741     106,810.03          19.35      74,911.47   58.8%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                     190,380     -47,600     142,780      58,724.14            .00      84,055.86   41.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSXgtDtvrvONOuKV%2FMCntmV%2F7k7DWZ2xzQM8nhYJfQE1y%2FmmFMwm8Cw1hrvEYs3H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIQKJqbB16W1NIPYB5OyLsDaEraahGuTJDKl%2BcBcfoF9%2B5Wwc19%2FtOGghwq53aaI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXKexP%2BIJOaVk5WEXAOY6CzO%2F0YHZnCGCHX9cnUjgOJn2kZG9n0rK2sltvL%2FxI6T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJXO%2FO8Y%2FPe4iRjCpe2G5ym2UHpAv8F%2FqE0sohZyyci%2FRifNdnGo7smKnplBYyMP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBaepeDquX4YibBlObfdVglQK8m0jIrP6bncmdzoz%2FOIhZHyrZTcJhLPlbxZWg63
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkQqd3m8Reve2g0pqKVlZDMllkzR7QmtBAlYfJbQdLSrpUhXW9GxjJgPxtZurm8X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AXJfIwGPLdzENY1gHKrKUMO4Ts1CC3byVpmD5U1UAuv0lO9w9S3cSdUWIJj0Jl9x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0777EuawzHib8R1VtMwV9kSlJ1d5TxZSH5b3b%2FS7e4miHX9cUPwGECHHkRc8vcEQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=msmtSYK5gpQh1Q0YyWj6kD3Ds7JfWRcRQWMzZXPJwvpwNhmFujP46XGxh7TkZtwl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vgQnbVwk7o6ZpXxkfsa%2BQE7obpaPaupvEhyveMbhLkR43DSW0cpWl%2FlG%2FPucms%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BH5JLC%2Fwdfxzx8fBbT7W8vy%2Fygdjq9gR%2BIFI%2FNO0xaSysxTUtmtfKxmcdMdza3rj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U76v46dMw1EnKAcY%2BJnTJou3%2FVQ1TgwNi9CtsNjV78WZnpjFPcFimniArxgs8Lky
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dd0MLgCedL9dsw%2BhNfbO7LeYlse0VtrA%2BExcRy5IXkoPpC1sb4%2BlpdYA%2B1shQtR3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2f6U0T3u%2Fwy8Uiv%2FI87ZTCHOhI%2BjgKbr5cNuZsQMUkuPy2yleM%2Bt1UN1WHNNIsh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZnxP%2BJEBRiX3CaT%2BcuWpOu9H8%2FAzMsvIA332WIOyws4Ep09MnZVKoRKn9wVVeIx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pljozmkX%2F9WcPUQKDdJW8m%2BjI4XQ3vhJwfv%2FOZmx4kcFGmpKsCK3bWpqRyPxoM1b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6mVLe%2BMG4pqmaNotkH%2BnXqEyV9CUoUS0Juz5VI0Ivv20zNU9Al7NHMNdJlCnfZvu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5eUUBDQYTLfi4NrpREPsp%2FQKmQ58S6wjHErXTTjIPYRTJa%2Fg3RNgJ54%2Favdz1ia
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DmHO9z62%2F%2BfzVHUo8jVc6M2PTdRC%2FTpvtsxuuPxfPDCUB0%2Bu%2FZd2M%2BaGcmT3gyBt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOIdvK5AGODWzI709fc4OgyVtomJpdeVOPdi%2F9p53jTgKonOHHD9G64w4K6BkvJ1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMmDw10pviewD8IJLHpLd9NMV5IRkJnKGvpNz9eGHeNUCPYmcktbtxnXwSCI8w%2FP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aHYX5Z5enxMzW3VDSDT5zY3r2VJCn2sSg76tQ9HeruqzNFaP5Z%2FZ9gXi3QRIco5S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLsNsne4epvY1oPj6VUQavgWXzPeNPjjdcyVz%2BPwf6Zkoeu0wHxMV%2FrSpG1uZrcB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L5TC7BskEsGMcoNsBKzvNBriWY0WuxxXRrDlB9tqKWemARcvjDPDnPenwh5TF0HL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fmYh4xVC6tnl%2B6BoLrDSxxMBwy1KMTif%2BV%2FRa1c%2B5zGBW9QA%2FFVPKQnDY%2Bx3pnK3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOZhL7o8PvqgI8bWJiNyi%2FvEBiwDIK6iL82j0lM0pHSf8gcD21uOX8YRrGgilWlZ
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11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     164,170      63,590     227,760     140,162.56            .00      87,597.44   61.5%
11210752 51078 00000 ESSER Cert                      0     -67,590     -67,590            .00            .00     -67,590.00     .0%
11210752 51080  ESSRIIRCVR                     -17,000      17,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11210752 51129  IDEA611Non                     -10,000      10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11210752 51130  TtlIDed NC                     -41,000      41,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              286,550      16,400     302,950     198,886.70            .00     104,063.30   65.7%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,040.00            .00         -40.00  100.8%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               10,000           0      10,000       5,040.00            .00       4,960.00   50.4%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000      13,035.00            .00       8,965.00   59.3%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000      13,035.00            .00      13,965.00   48.3%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005 62306 Libr-Cert                  95,190           0      95,190      58,577.92            .00      36,612.08   61.5%
11230605 51078  ESSER Cert                     -12,522      12,522           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11230605 51107  Libra Pers                           0     -12,520     -12,520            .00            .00     -12,520.00     .0%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                 39,120           0      39,120      19,555.00            .00      19,565.00   50.0%
11230605 52202 62306 Trv/ConFee                    350           0         350         319.00            .00          31.00   91.1%
11230605 52203 62306 M Fee/Dues                    450           0         450         483.67            .00         -33.67  107.5%
11230605 54902 62306 Equip Rep                     500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11230605 54904 62306 EqMaintCon                  2,200           0       2,200       2,002.45            .00         197.55   91.0%
11230605 56001 62306 Offce Supp                    450           0         450         259.50            .00         190.50   57.7%
11230605 56005 62306 Prod Suppl                  1,500           0       1,500       1,153.34            .00         346.66   76.9%
11230605 56112 62306 Lib Suppl                   1,600           0       1,600       1,058.87            .00         541.13   66.2%
11230605 56290 62306 NonBk Mat                   7,000           0       7,000       6,227.75         600.00         172.25   97.5%
11230605 56425 62306 Lib Bk New                  7,500           0       7,500       5,169.15          97.24       2,233.61   70.2%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpmgsCuk88mAwmA6dvN3ZZZyrhE0c3a6zBSpZGSx7sjkpKzbBP0aOdG1A5bQyINhMNdBBA8m3XKpEye9vb%2FY0g%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvqvfeiyynpaLeRwKI0b65AP1rvnynTuxp68cFLSQdUv31zYrNU8m5QM%2BpCQomhx%2BtACuF8dQnLQIr43tfweGg%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYhXFhiFwksOoZHB0tJcVrXFhMaflmGqJPCtnjc3QptHLwuS0Ex%2FUiue%2BMkcjODX5%2Bezuif9xaYkWs5oQD5LUA%3D%3D
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11230605 56427 62306 Lib Bk Rep                    100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11230605 56584 62306 Onlin Data                 12,500           0      12,500      10,867.58            .00       1,632.42   86.9%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               155,938           2     155,940     105,674.23         697.24      49,568.53   68.2%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000      16,771.50            .00      33,228.50   33.5%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       30,150           0      30,150      26,500.00       4,500.00        -850.00  102.8%
11240160 56300  Food                               500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   84,250           0      84,250      43,271.50       4,500.00      36,478.50   56.7%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         179,830           0     179,830     140,252.02            .00      39,577.98   78.0%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      67,940           0      67,940      52,077.54            .00      15,862.46   76.7%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700         613.07            .00          86.93   87.6%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                       5,000           0       5,000       6,062.00            .00      -1,062.00  121.2%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         564.00            .00         636.00   47.0%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         761.36         134.48        -145.84  119.4%
11240260 56300  Food                             2,000           0       2,000       3,627.80            .00      -1,627.80  181.4%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500         360.40            .00         139.60   72.1%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       3,000           0       3,000         393.20         484.50       2,122.30   29.3%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             261,270           0     261,270     204,711.39         618.98      55,939.63   78.6%

624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     155,660           0     155,660     122,161.52            .00      33,498.48   78.5%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      70,100       3,300      73,400      54,346.23            .00      19,053.77   74.0%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -53,020       7,250     -45,770            .00            .00     -45,770.00     .0%
11240652 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0      -1,500.00            .00       1,500.00  100.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giqYfsxHI91pmXgF%2BMGORPip8Zyj1OmdWewdlmTjy93O9qvvVKCh1yKX2qrlot4X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PSCfVWOHmz9%2FGSK1DZ4OQamcAi2U6%2FHVUhYNdoJTCPCidg071wIdca2sJM2GnpUr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5U2kZw%2BYLaq4nmsnPiXzpnqZk4BxCRmjkxmwI8SoCnz38jve1qXUTQaNeYLhGCrZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyb6LBHpD3V9lRoF9tCrkgMAia8t88QhoerA11kRRG77G4PZqR8XWInrmopXovvB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEKgfDqjkRW%2B1g9OqFtAYcLzm1F5RDLikFauLxSPiVt3tsQxr7q2ZqUA4qP534h2
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11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400         250.00            .00         150.00   62.5%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                     100,000           0     100,000      48,320.80      32,345.00      19,334.20   80.7%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       23,000           0      23,000       2,769.00      20,231.00            .00  100.0%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310         155.00            .00         155.00   50.0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300         271.43            .00          28.57   90.5%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         910.84          75.83          13.33   98.7%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        298,850      10,550     309,400     227,684.82      52,651.83      29,063.35   90.6%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     273,110      -3,230     269,880     166,082.40            .00     103,797.60   61.5%
11252005 51002  Admins                         481,850           0     481,850     376,419.24            .00     105,430.76   78.1%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                    -181,160           0    -181,160            .00            .00    -181,160.00     .0%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000      -1,862.00            .00       3,862.00  -93.1%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     143,980     -22,750     121,230      93,566.19            .00      27,663.81   77.2%
11252005 51613  PanPayR19                            0           0           0      52,800.00            .00     -52,800.00  100.0%
11252005 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0          75.00            .00         -75.00  100.0%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000      11,055.00            .00      -1,055.00  110.6%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                         7,000           0       7,000         518.79            .00       6,481.21    7.4%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,070.00            .00         430.00   82.8%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,429.72            .00         570.28   71.5%
11252005 56300  Food                                 0           0           0         241.92            .00        -241.92  100.0%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000            .00       2,615.07       7,384.93   26.2%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         753,780     -25,980     727,800     702,396.26       2,615.07      22,788.67   96.9%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                        69,150           0      69,150      53,192.86            .00      15,957.14   76.9%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     189,750           0     189,750     142,312.50            .00      47,437.50   75.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     207,660           0     207,660     155,745.00            .00      51,915.00   75.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 466,560           0     466,560     351,250.36            .00     115,309.64   75.3%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      52,910       1,840      54,750      39,909.45            .00      14,840.55   72.9%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0O52HHB9jLJX5D05JlFLJQZzsvjfae4cVk2ooyPA%2FnkMMZ5DBPH%2BokBGm9iZoDRd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dlwe9PEmTcKkCs7AXyuEZdgkB2pXZ2B3ADLQZSFL6pUb6Z%2BcKevWtl4UpWsG4PDd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0HbTLPM%2FKEYRErruNDUeyug0Ajru8ntifHoDln6%2Fg8iDXB%2BgEFweu2GQuNfi6%2BL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fM8nHZZlYmWl44VFpYwbtz2mWLu6ckPmVs0qMUAPWH0Ewc4mCsyP1jafayKKTkD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v3J5Cqh0U1vvUQysEoMJC%2BLi4loAG6x7Z0hUYHiUBq2%2BId9R2l6Mv45USe1deyPb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBRGCs86demtupI2dfn%2FYcKeajkL%2BGpPrgtQfpDKh9iawJU3m5kWk%2BDJ9UhBx0Q4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zoktU8bFIe903HaHsE112ZPrDGJK%2FV7EhQRjF3eF3N1JX3tVjNgARwGKwaYPyt7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kghd1GrBN%2BUG7oZXVxTUqngdqWyOx3GpL%2FOWYmoro%2B%2Btr%2BPkXIhXCuVnaAbG8zD6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U03aCJQkkp3uu1Q9FBTiJH%2BiDvZ3C%2BkYPb72qP%2F2b3e5LLGV4VFCwpmz8m84DoRq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4DuuakrfMwHWAAA%2BwOQmk4ZxYgAYpUBxlSBxsEjMySlsugLX%2B7hxoHXvebDY3BGE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHeibufqrr9DWY2Rc%2F819EMcZtwE069xMVP7b9OcRfcTjC%2FaOjFsD%2F2GKvmpXtGp
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11260360 51137  SchooSecur                           0           0           0      27,351.80            .00     -27,351.80  100.0%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     136,590           0     136,590      98,531.00      29,936.00       8,123.00   94.1%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11260360 55301  Postage                         28,000           0      28,000       5,909.96         858.15      21,231.89   24.2%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       8,000           0       8,000       1,308.86            .00       6,691.14   16.4%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      27,615.00            .00       9,205.00   75.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                       8,000           0       8,000      16,679.47            .00      -8,679.47  208.5%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11260360 56929  Covid Exp                            0           0           0         -53.94            .00          53.94  100.0%

     TOTAL Central Services                    293,570       1,840     295,410     218,251.60      30,794.15      46,364.25   84.3%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      68,930           0      68,930      51,697.50            .00      17,232.50   75.0%
11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000      16,787.70       5,444.93       9,767.37   69.5%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           100,930           0     100,930      68,485.20       5,444.93      26,999.87   73.2%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     167,480       1,920     169,400      99,505.50            .00      69,894.50   58.7%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                       5,000           0       5,000       9,700.00            .00      -4,700.00  194.0%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       5,427.00            .00         573.00   90.5%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       4,288.58            .00      -2,288.58  214.4%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,305.21            .00       1,294.79   50.2%

     TOTAL Security                            183,580       1,920     185,500     120,226.29            .00      65,273.71   64.8%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      23,150     -15,870       7,280       7,497.64            .00        -217.64  103.0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       2,640           0       2,640            .00            .00       2,640.00     .0%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         525.00            .00        -225.00  175.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7bBRxCo8AiidzcFbIJdUDMC7NBT8HatyJqVWxH%2BOWbi55eYQsKCedkjNAa85M523
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6PfiXuCicrJzy5z0NMLdYoHLcVJglCLYEZbcB5GmlpzGuJ5ut8u1v1v8Jx93HzZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZg0mt155l5bC3MnS9asF4PwK3Q3FQdWAyJ%2FP4eq4%2F5%2BmMNcHBthyHwsVE%2FaubM8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fd2acPXpAXQVfrYPLZSwBJfQmJb6aTNK1SmwM2w0BS5JaQNEd4MyZAyw74cGC8B%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPfUbxOCdN9DYM9EgB0B37QziPsdeWuZta3MQa4X9ajGXTBwrPm7CaGe4EfpwRT8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kwVtzyTNOuZe%2FUIhL77YOqGU26OiNea6QGYjdXZy%2BZRMTLt4rTmoJzAJx6o%2BRdYz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G0au1RNNq2SvMdvqScnC%2FqyrLlFk34CLwzncmgWFYUJL%2BfJvbIoey0QuqSmbSNAZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WrGoJhsjmspEppfHO4oUQztLuxKY8TNGeFoA7%2BD96dIel4HRMhjSo7%2BXR9lq2EaJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFbDOliG4I8659%2FEBezaiei5T0bF8z5ISGbN7HbKr59blh%2BjFKa5ZrdN27sByal4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B1W4oG3PEK5CLyrMATnykQNwgewBGkZy%2Bo3APHjfQ3U013cBQlI%2Fsuc2nldiz9f5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXJE7OE6w7w2t15fvJ%2FsDd4jHMEfwoQ1J7PMButqT5Ogdh3HC0qR2C2s3Ao5cBNF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAZy%2FtnvBCMs68%2FlXjAZmSav55pZF7uPfzSezcSM7sLjdCnp5Dy1WNKcd%2FAdD9cx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BJeXorhRCA887I%2FmSpQrbLa1S%2Bhh95GJrWIhzpK86WDD6bVrW49pxTPsZRgoyNA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B0aa%2FP9zYpH4rN0LxM0iJUXjZZUwWCdaVNU98VNd%2BYcIM4qH2j3NUCRaRmkiqRPp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYUhdrarVpombG%2FdvY0jW5BtOJsxmZsrvtz15gb7swZ2VRn7wA7ENWEPolLsthop
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ddv2o7g26AkcwoHa6Qa5vIQntiaN428ijG6FYtIIwupFgn0w%2B0biHGvVm%2Fe2g%2Byh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=naELbctrysmHAWT2nDJRnkN0Kjc60a9HgmBeWlpKEud%2F8i8G0PM7tP6K8rrVrCDI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWRIdYmzlag2%2BtD8EPKjnku%2FNygXiHfAwJ3Iv%2FjKDwG1uF1ehsyKYc4s7nYbbaCK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZtyPvneN98ciYdpPnPNNdgUMAS2BbpNUiVElJExxY5t4rOaqMj0vD%2Bt9PMUxLnv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qeTDwSDGbjwDH%2FwgUPsj7vLEX4wAGRmvFdZQm6g6MpSxnCJof7DLQSwW5mlOYYMJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYhcSQte79vcitLWGElo7dW8%2FTqr5x%2Foe5VzkRMDevAGcALI06r4gsFCgIhYfM8K
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ix%2BxvFF%2BKNDzq3qGySXLOwTr9PGKNg0vXlO6RU9FuOSvMYw4S%2FOy9WZ2klRmphHL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqrwBvEy0zSdDyRQ83MnArdGXIxwH9A30mt%2BRe8xy8wK9dfDgYShPfzW%2FQr%2B1BkH
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11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       5,400           0       5,400       1,957.51         742.49       2,700.00   50.0%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500          77.24            .00       3,422.76    2.2%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       6,360.24         360.70       2,279.06   74.7%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,000           0      35,000      26,250.00            .00       8,750.00   75.0%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800         300.00         200.00       4,300.00   10.4%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000      10,500.00            .00       3,500.00   75.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            500           0         500          99.93         400.07            .00  100.0%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         4,500           0       4,500       3,375.00            .00       1,125.00   75.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000         510.12            .00       4,489.88   10.2%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200       1,904.44         484.60      -1,189.04  199.1%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450         463.99            .00         -13.99  103.1%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     677,890       7,660     685,550     487,331.42            .00     198,218.58   71.1%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      17,921.79            .00       2,078.21   89.6%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,400           0       1,400       1,331.59            .00          68.41   95.1%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        16,000           0      16,000      24,650.45            .00      -8,650.45  154.1%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       5,000           0       5,000       3,589.05            .00       1,410.95   71.8%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400         185.00            .00         215.00   46.3%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       2,000           0       2,000       1,145.00         300.00         555.00   72.3%
11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           200           0         200         127.00            .00          73.00   63.5%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      16,000           0      16,000      11,479.43       4,059.57         461.00   97.1%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      40,330           0      40,330      30,422.50            .00       9,907.50   75.4%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      22,000           0      22,000      15,875.56      16,124.44     -10,000.00  145.5%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        74,800           0      74,800      48,920.51       9,085.80      16,793.69   77.5%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000            .00       1,949.86       2,050.14   48.7%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0       8,222.63      36,639.76     -44,862.39  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       23,000           0      23,000      15,802.00       7,858.81        -660.81  102.9%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      70,000           0      70,000      29,279.77      14,539.39      26,180.84   62.6%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                         500           0         500       4,179.96            .00      -3,679.96  836.0%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      15,606.36       1,209.08       6,184.56   73.1%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       19,300           0      19,300       4,551.30       1,910.26      12,838.44   33.5%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600       1,056.32         300.00        -756.32  226.1%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     140,500           0     140,500     105,375.00            .00      35,125.00   75.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     160,500.00            .00      53,500.00   75.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200            .00         150.00          50.00   75.0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      64,688.87      14,967.04      -4,655.91  106.2%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      46,000           0      46,000      56,276.34       4,452.89     -14,729.23  132.0%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500         389.18       1,082.26          28.56   98.1%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                       16,380           0      16,380       6,298.93            .00      10,081.07   38.5%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                        10,000           0      10,000       2,913.79       7,338.88        -252.67  102.5%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,307.50       1,527.32         165.18   94.5%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        5,000           0       5,000       5,059.72            .00         -59.72  101.2%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d6YtSEUw7ViZI1TlPtrYer13SzyepZaYOzml1AidyqdwvCQz79zB7GVZqizOXYfQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzZXgmTA48Oe%2FSj%2FTUgbNYCrU8Qo7JqIp39WvDyshupg8p9p8MDSWHxnSNA9fWAm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MDXyA1HIzdv7BrfZ48gO3VZuXjYV3B2G3jT7oHGXD7SAlOsyt1faNVDgj6FOIxK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfxAPHA5Ays62y%2B4JlZf1WK7OEinbnZl8wb7j0z5UbJ6QrD2ybaINHb%2FKpoRhVO3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLwBruaOFD9qEXAVsBRQVFyuQ2NRE1m7lJ6ZKP47F%2FVQ%2BdWVcwzxDpMUOTJaB507
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EuIsolJfH62qytczh4usrxAQ8x2xJbv8HMAZHppD5SOtuTe4CziAxfrAsT4B75Bv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDW3u8HeIH39KU3ljvDKkd7n4UPOzs%2B2V2vlJ12WAgS4naLjT0cpcF2I0urebQ0a
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WS2QmBJsguuzPMx1XIRQUyugooa2%2BP3VkZGH16r8f%2Ffy6R7bPvpTYz15%2B7lCV3QP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEOZTgo8CmdJN6zVv9q0twun%2FKpijR97wAR9ZonpS131Q4Lwj28oEzHb2AQFSVTP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQ5C0Aen5%2BU4TSg0FX4zobyH0tP7hbhYsxEwyc0oIC%2BSXVIs4awJqlscLDWGiemr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rsNIlIzmTXGcFv8ES3qRzjhlhohrj4i9LOQttcWIAa6Z%2BUum07DQQou2iB7pwjlR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlCYjAZC9KC9boPYNYt9ceLrAWViaHWprxuZguGymeB7m6EvdXs2KRHMRxP4fw00
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4trs5DkNuu%2Fu3qcA584Y1neHpzbiYJ1yXEskfoYVT9uFH%2Bw2RsVik7%2Fb6KywZIW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zz3NZ4Dqg0sovIsoIGIVvAS%2FDMB%2FqGectX276rEv7IAmwKvqgnYm4189nr05NOdv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EpIYbxiGjtjpxcp8VcZWScqrMdehAifkWQ4BaoSFXVYfJ3c%2BtN24ZX9V0C06fbLL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOPrLGiCeSyaAfHzHEJ24%2FvdQjEdRIETYB%2B2W3yfukFZSlvwY9bl1WNfG2ASLr19
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5i5JvjNh4F3ipQNm0GgfFMKp3f9KUoQDNAJGqvR5iYPH%2B3dJ%2BYAB9EcDAgdDqzy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHY1P9tTGffXIcBa0pJgqQZVOkogukny%2FkzicE5nMW5p8hIZmL1VwPBKPTgwdyXw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SQOWv9wk0zmeuBvjw8LL%2FWSXxaRigCUp9%2BoMoRQDZgxhXtiGtNmZVFz89veiKE7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9ZXMlawr74SxzWe106Ej09ZPPnvrvRNWMgLG7W%2Fgh5Bn4vKwp7J5cq3YiaaHBCD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8XdOM70rwbdveY4BTZhdUY1KTeoLc3bFq%2F7c0pSKMZ8hAdKCO3wXlX8%2F9Tj2cy9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjxtG%2BimQKOd98zUMdWVWir0YRxxUp6QXo4GssY4qI65YPWIvIG%2FGxlPudaHmwty
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bEpEOhWRXtBFDyRM1w15XgRi7oqqzDjKB2SxHV55Jt%2FWIrLh0VoPCDtLT9vBqQyQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2dv7Aq2emIbnMZqJNnM3DhWEcIxhC4JvYo2F4DSrdFBM1B1AYJGcwUv8Rvhi7Ln
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LB17MWtMHeGiBXRdcIAZZq3nA5C2Gc5t6IvR412jcYlyyjwD1SfmHu2S5LXelbBX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6st0i7NiOPT7Op7jRzpDe%2BMp7rhVTVCVPwzRbNJzUdPAn4AqYJ38bvbpR56zFxl1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BvMEEYL0739uYPa96k0hSGqRtufx4GnsZBmPtN96QonXBeytA2dn%2F9NCyvxpXHlx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVgCOL3zgCXSNH4aKRSDLQPYhCycEFBkemsxXCpMmI1pEzbcda0Z0PCeG26JTw26
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPYtogW8923kEAsxw0qE2eiYg0sxMzXIilwQ9b79XsIG58XqxmpFn%2BPeANNnpCT5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIfAPKPDGEMUGkBprEGAfOFIk1Mz9yNGE1DlRq5OKpzOPoyQLWCAcERlEpWuXJL6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVnvp21LA%2F%2Fxt7tW5Bo8QnTLtUKgcHvRTGeuUwzyGq8JpoUxtFyMVTKr9wLGQZUj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sV4BBsgD5uyD3gXdHzK69DKNrQQAhXcg0jIx0qSWzNGQzDJkpqZAAXK5ZO%2F115bT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjvOoPLljBJAC5Lp55HDHGTQ%2F34%2BuURMQLbQfaELR4XVqL95tMgYxlBPjDw82KTS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJMlYVwu5rHfFAUVsTz1I%2B0m2P9I47332h4rrFHPCvb5xXRciDUqQTnSKZdtSdla
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYRsWcQ70Uu3YszjyByMtwcRhbTEe0ShVIGUNkHrffJXyUAjyOy6vGTogH4j3JDq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YTquQtlgP0LWEHOQ%2FvBMf0qJXtoYctzqdAsTNeiN6137c6IVcO9pzAUUkxYrRLU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lu%2BEudS7b9REdSwtUl1ZPqBipfQ48SG%2Br%2BwpiSKsWRiS2BFdyZSVmKV2JyYeN05j
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QqVP4fxrt93almw5IbImj6VNxgsha%2BihXiIeki6GQN9ONu62dmaHh%2FiXpJDfq%2FaY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUinoU4LVuG7IU1InYa9QYtF%2FFt5jdUL6ycl%2BCowJswbjMlOp7%2BcvM5KLd4yATfx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTyBiPCf6%2BeYKjl7qTwT8dByPdZdqy4JtmqkmN1J3WYj6YdgN6bniTpqkoyvLnlt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RIg3NnB6NXbbwMsS2I2VuIhi%2FbjrX0g38OCrO6jmyb3myk1GArXtjo0H73DweKO6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gRtmGMMNT5gtRkgpdv99%2FnIf1Kk08DVxYYSDTD80nzlmlL5JbahejkBQe9FCGoB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2Bjm6aHhsRPIA8nca%2Fy1LaulXgfKiwKN24uX6x2b1Kd9%2BdT5%2BFEHJRXZAOD9IP9e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2d0iM6wHPHXW7xf5g0btsg8Mg89cZclu8PA2FTpMSuryekM%2B%2FUosjcWp1coUb%2BG2
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11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                           0           0           0         294.85            .00        -294.85  100.0%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,645,340      -8,210   1,637,130   1,184,902.93     125,683.22     326,543.85   80.1%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0      23,758.00      10,242.00     -34,000.00  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     274,110           0     274,110     203,471.10            .00      70,638.90   74.2%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     446,150           0     446,150     329,729.50            .00     116,420.50   73.9%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     488,700           0     488,700     273,227.02     254,772.98     -39,300.00  108.0%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000      11,983.18       8,116.50      -5,099.68  134.0%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,223,960           0   1,223,960     842,168.80     273,131.48     108,659.72   91.1%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     478,460           0     478,460     458,520.86      84,258.00     -64,318.86  113.4%

     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              478,460           0     478,460     458,520.86      84,258.00     -64,318.86  113.4%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     126,120           0     126,120      59,072.50            .00      67,047.50   46.8%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00         500.00       1,500.00   25.0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250         127.49            .00       1,122.51   10.2%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  134,370           0     134,370      59,199.99         500.00      74,670.01   44.4%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     134,550           0     134,550     105,425.13            .00      29,124.87   78.4%
11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     333,490           0     333,490     231,823.20            .00     101,666.80   69.5%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                         500           0         500       1,182.84            .00        -682.84  236.6%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200       1,132.50            .00          67.50   94.4%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000       1,019.71            .00         980.29   51.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2MJo%2Fd5fiQb494qS9h7%2FEM2R2PHKPQWCRutoKAuHJd%2FD25GWYGNA0TZE6JO5Y8Pa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TxAOQgdOSCc4HHY6sY9PVRe8%2BwJAnrRDY3ZLBBURdiTfZJC%2B7xv0aqF9PLFiX50W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JA8CgtunFJHMvQqUI%2FM0y43pAz6nVbm4VC0Nquos3lIzrzcEsWbrtm2jfMyXHtQL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07nO1RaZ8C2RBohwZknaBlrCX1KCJOmGPaEuWFP6kXG0i8vtL7UVb5VHw0Gtdwbi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eO4mhYcrtGls8wuYTcdKaZ3T1lB%2FaXkdT5ZfsH26c%2BoIsmScTkRiivODG13PHia%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2BDb1AeHX3ZNAPI6KoiIkqXwr9MbGqkLHl2%2F2ReG8JDjJhievTJV5wdzBB3D%2BrwX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZW1nKr%2FQf0Ctsng9ShoL8%2F4WEuTcqh8POKgk18a5qXvfCWX3J2zG7hlF%2FLq8VoB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uG532%2FeeA13O0UAk61A54zVIVLuT3HICATNEsgoi3U2%2BZ456lbIoIkaAhTUTC%2Bpo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0keVV5igB45cr1QTJG3rDtqjGms1HwfWT4ysiokI%2FHvTfi%2Bt%2B2qFbeXKePFjKkd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UjFIBRmmgw5N7Rj45hrxpqJML4d%2FudfbRQjJ2g42K2Fvm9YQ3FhUxm75t3ADo7ji
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WjP8ckyC6fZjhiKv2MJMyQecQZ6D5nj37q4vitJ7XAHutapkPEv%2FcUUB0HpyDvFF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rByleKb6AuF8wnANbNMLShhVL%2FRxRbdFLwWgXCuuhgQ00onM63ERr8Y3RmpP4GHB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDlmBQdi0u%2BBsjqWwGB1CJXdBCmvjRyGPV4fBV%2FD3jxFfPF3bnuT7Ijzgi7zNBIo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suFkdHG1bqLTqel3Nqq2WeHfq0EL%2FtnsnqDO8GnVoLDXW86p%2FCPMkL6NqJNFz9D8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ObFt9p0LhviEm2WYNG%2BU6f7kJaTVKxvU9knSpXTQn9mEQQ4NfYwYp%2Fy9j4oaOky
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0M3KT83PwZKHiOSDycZHG7OrLGdIL7O4YKhs7xBxGGHy5ALWv29IkEnZNmiz%2Fx%2BS
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11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       3,640.00       2,810.00      -2,450.00  161.3%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      35,000           0      35,000            .00      35,000.00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000      43,793.25       2,232.57         974.18   97.9%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       9,663.40            .00      -1,663.40  120.8%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     189,900           0     189,900     107,268.40      77,731.60       4,900.00   97.4%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      75,370           0      75,370      65,161.90       5,385.93       4,822.17   93.6%
11344005 56001  Offce Supp                           0           0           0         118.89          81.11        -200.00  100.0%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,099.00            .00         401.00   73.3%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500      28,619.81       2,984.20     -23,104.01  371.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      20,745.18       3,235.09      -4,480.27  123.0%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000      25,547.41         683.61      -6,231.02  131.2%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       1,534.50         465.50         500.00   80.0%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    923,470           0     923,470     673,382.12     130,609.61     119,478.27   87.1%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       2,060      -1,580         480         761.34            .00        -281.34  158.6%
11800036 52003  MERS                                 0           0           0         340.31            .00        -340.31  100.0%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         4,730      -1,950       2,780       1,857.80            .00         922.20   66.8%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      56,020           0      56,020      42,014.97            .00      14,005.03   75.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                         990           0         990         329.03         620.97          40.00   96.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      13,770      -1,840      11,930      13,135.20            .00      -1,205.20  110.1%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       3,640           0       3,640       2,730.00            .00         910.00   75.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            27,320        -480      26,840      17,274.24            .00       9,565.76   64.4%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                         100           0         100          85.05            .00          14.95   85.1%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        29,650        -340      29,310      18,371.19            .00      10,938.81   62.7%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       1,620           0       1,620            .00            .00       1,620.00     .0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     287,510           0     287,510     215,632.53            .00      71,877.47   75.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                       4,930           0       4,930       3,307.29       1,442.71         180.00   96.3%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,670          90       2,760       1,597.43            .00       1,162.57   57.9%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       3,640           0       3,640       2,730.00            .00         910.00   75.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             6,770           0       6,770       4,664.10            .00       2,105.90   68.9%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                          30           0          30            .00            .00          30.00     .0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,950        -670       5,280       3,568.99            .00       1,711.01   67.6%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                         410           0         410         390.00            .00          20.00   95.1%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      85,020           0      85,020      63,765.00            .00      21,255.00   75.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lQ5rPCFlUSKM3KwbTMfqFdS5qYCIo1%2FO4SmoDQgwXBTtKsPzTCUNvwQa2SVLDftl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAsN%2Fy3LYHe7EiPgGL3JNf7Iha%2FwY7NMnXSzTKIrW7%2BSMv%2FhsLZeTiLuyjAPvYVB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BxM2%2FbcazqQeQCXm6PHE31J5j%2Bg8e2ckzKYSMi5sGY7S4whZQDDXEHWE%2F0TxSqZW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lK13iLl3LNflJT7cy0v5cjM9LiuQTQHTZfeQDmgUICWK0V0gLNTkBKzsw%2FpE3%2BEL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nUhuE5W2PSG3fsreM%2FXOfLN6i9e86owBbey2IerNFedH4HL6Zdu8JVVSYvhJ2WrP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmlELUvIcKRqtfCOuQ7FaS9KfMf7YI%2B2AlVmwLAYtzcpk7f7d7jmNrzgz%2BCPV2Ct
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wdRcpDbdaru%2F8G0SZFbZPFnUMlFQ6wR%2BOf4DVa1Z8O%2BnXpcViq4RJ9I9yXvuf4Aw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGmciqud9DDp4iHualLkgWMDhAUqx4cQcadfIxfcevVcI5TfKbZkEcNMJg0hIXrF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lss9horQvjnHX51akJy8mz74uxKUaOKgrm4nKadmUhaWihSS3ZTKBc6mi3nyNMQX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vUaOJ2zaEnef4Fn6oi3nrrQFfodQVVk%2B4ee%2BDbAv4oY1sf%2BQK3u92%2Fhs3kNc28k
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gmoCmrK4WDSfspbHUQuMHXCTUNFxSUzy%2FzOeTZj%2FH5fzWDQEKQQVZyQ6l2fhryfo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kh476odUAgCYKgu1sUTYpDwO%2B4z6ZrZ4RPXiwKBteGnRgMEfYyjieu84ttZ6VCoM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cFLIzWxtQMhgZVHiLphD6iBGVYjjclplWUl9dZuh67yJmolxfimVNmaaBwNFogv8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhzohT%2BAYDocbls6a9nopfgGG2DtRqtf8MPe9HNKIEx2t8dbCoyboeaBPDLdxdAP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RujMspNDJXolJxMXqToGaW%2Frx5CQhEhzvKlyNtg2ILoR3srNe%2BtpeNbzWEIqYQ3n
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fkYPsX6LLbRbRMGiIbss3%2Fkj8IAsKJoF5Yzsx%2Fgku8beauthlBFxv9VJzJcKuUBn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5F9U0zNA5aj1cX4Tu%2Fs%2BdZqHqSVHYTO8MK7uc8gdIW%2FOtUHwpD0BPAPfNeWSqLbr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fd4DOBtNAN6731zkk1z3WK4EXCV5EON5YXsc89J7MNfewHGbPQ07C7MPKO%2BhTt%2Bp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0f0H45vHFQOZPBMXmnj3LZtTKptFCcnDIuxthDpWRSnMmrClKH8JoGZvhYexJbH9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=do7JxET63oMAOpioGrB%2FtVv%2FkonX6eyTX7L9h2OAfc2BjHG71FNPeuMGYWioNdg5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NB3uok0VdvG4ijKthsi61aUfZneXkVsmIZu9MSjdK5Q1WQukdaciVH5Dh2pnQKP8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfJ9W1rehhrVkLnb0H3GI9BBB1rUR2jD9uOfUDwBMjS2z3fByKGMgTZ1c%2BTb151b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nV9EZ1FDw84Qb5ZSkCgiGfflWnjgd8URjaYDYGcdUdMSe9nYiIaohSII%2FE8bbEha
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eUpQWJdZf6WXYdPnbaOTZdE7f58DMXPyj1BDLZgO37wX%2BUINZQgNf9U1Mqe8dWUH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjAa2mN2NDMFF8YT5BAFy4TvyY0iNQw%2BkRHigTks2Sd%2B1KLRznyyBSEJ7GnwNdnb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2F5psgavWEBIV6Y4zUimpqY%2F0TLi%2FYfKq5NUNVLjy1yf1prKCaGuBuXx4ove5OIX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpXoUnnrbmiVqBL%2FtPr4qKzU72kSgkwcx7z6oVsGWccw%2BqXqqGsG6ZUFKegZcTfc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KN1yBQwg3N2699xrrBIYhC%2FmtwhO0uARkxjNfDwADSE25yxbaXoKK2pJGqbiM7j6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BunS93vQsr3gWj5UPCkmhTewFf5sZZT1STjAaCAD8QQI5oma1k5B2oK%2Buvgpaf6A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVT%2FS94K6CTnBoFuXIhRWqDWM%2BpbZ%2BXmtNnEEKmUbfjQ7tTekNACVSAbDoH2NhtF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ih%2BEfJxCIjKYa%2BHAujyzYm%2BfJAHkh3XRCVH9cEF0q6s%2Be2KB%2Bw2VR32l%2BNmi4zo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k0uMbnA1%2BzeuLVgHYLvV%2FenC2Ox091fD0Y36x0BCfwhATloNVgOegNdb2njwLp%2BE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAd5WKSbRaW%2BS0YLVF9pwQPkQACZlpZmlWfd%2BnfMReoWrZB2EVFIXKLWN17R4dyk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3Ksna5EBlzo8hIj4X2qsnuXX6Zk4XNxyxH%2BlMWM7UDIlWtOK3JGH8Q0vvPTxQ2K
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1t3xxSdMXPnjx%2BoZbAoDrA4d6t2mzN9XsSVp2N6jFOrdHoDZc0nzukIeeSj%2BkH5p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6fCu9wWqf%2B%2BJk2tSKvToyqTvq4X%2FDaQ4tSrcJFmCFWAwNq%2FiP71aAJ6eQ95%2BfJzf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dh0F7VlgZRJqYOmalAFwYhDQauV6WBwl%2Ft1IN%2BiqGXJRWVE1Da7cRPR%2B5IPEHN30
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11800053 52108  Bd-LifeIns                       1,140           0       1,140         581.05         518.95          40.00   96.5%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     125,940       2,050     127,990     106,458.28            .00      21,531.72   83.2%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      71,660           0      71,660      53,745.00            .00      17,915.00   75.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           332,170        -940     331,230     236,661.18            .00      94,568.82   71.4%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      27,430           0      27,430      14,025.78         974.22      12,430.00   54.7%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       163,120        -140     162,980     102,413.62            .00      60,566.38   62.8%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       7,830           0       7,830            .00            .00       7,830.00     .0%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -17,830      -1,530     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -45,000      14,000     -31,000            .00            .00     -31,000.00     .0%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   1,745,711           0   1,745,711   1,309,282.47            .00     436,428.53   75.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       3,000           0       3,000       1,400.00            .00       1,600.00   46.7%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      25,440           0      25,440      20,516.56       3,983.44         940.00   96.3%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000         583.33            .00         416.67   58.3%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         594.33         405.67            .00  100.0%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,010,191       6,670   3,016,861   2,239,076.07       7,945.96     769,838.97   74.5%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        72,450           0      72,450      54,337.50            .00      18,112.50   75.0%
11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
11900060 59710  Cap Progrm                           0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        322,450           0     322,450     304,337.50            .00      18,112.50   94.4%

                              GRAND TOTAL   22,863,429       8,076  22,871,505  16,927,982.31   1,426,889.81   4,516,632.72   80.3%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,053,550    -200,490   8,853,060   5,767,605.99            .00   3,085,454.01   65.1%
51002 Administrators                           661,680           0     661,680     516,671.26            .00     145,008.74   78.1%
51005 Library - Certified                       95,190           0      95,190      58,577.92            .00      36,612.08   61.5%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     702,790      -1,740     701,050     457,853.25            .00     243,196.75   65.3%
51008 School Psychologist                      190,380     -47,600     142,780      58,724.14            .00      84,055.86   41.1%
51009 Department Heads                         290,660           0     290,660     203,339.47            .00      87,320.53   70.0%
51010 Curriculum Development                     8,500      -1,500       7,000       2,000.00            .00       5,000.00   28.6%
51011 Athletic Director                        134,550           0     134,550     105,425.13            .00      29,124.87   78.4%
51012 Social Worker                            164,170      63,590     227,760     140,162.56            .00      87,597.44   61.5%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000      23,559.40            .00       3,440.60   87.3%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -147,120      -7,330    -154,450            .00            .00    -154,450.00     .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert                -52,420      -3,500     -55,920            .00            .00     -55,920.00     .0%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified           -193,682     -55,068    -248,750            .00            .00    -248,750.00     .0%
51080 ESSER II SPED RECOVERY DEDUCT            -17,000      17,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000      -1,862.00            .00       3,862.00  -93.1%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        179,290      -9,500     169,790     108,653.53            .00      61,136.47   64.0%
51102 Secretaries                              481,470     -11,140     470,330     344,756.57            .00     125,573.43   73.3%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    701,040      -8,210     692,830     494,829.06            .00     198,000.94   71.4%
51104 Nurses                                   174,830           0     174,830     105,862.38            .00      68,967.62   60.6%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   132,000      26,000     158,000     130,442.90            .00      27,557.10   82.6%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500       6,760.64            .00         739.36   90.1%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 39,120     -12,520      26,600      19,555.00            .00       7,045.00   73.5%
51108 Finance Personnel                         69,150           0      69,150      53,192.86            .00      15,957.14   76.9%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                18,000     -13,000       5,000       2,135.00            .00       2,865.00   42.7%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      17,921.79            .00       2,078.21   89.6%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             205,400       5,930     211,330     157,429.10            .00      53,900.90   74.5%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         477,790           0     477,790     297,003.70            .00     180,786.30   62.2%
51118 Temporary - Students                       8,000           0       8,000       2,453.50            .00       5,546.50   30.7%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000      15,011.50            .00       5,988.50   71.5%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,400           0       1,400       1,331.59            .00          68.41   95.1%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              18,000           0      18,000      24,779.47            .00      -6,779.47  137.7%
51123 Summer Help                               15,000           0      15,000       5,846.65            .00       9,153.35   39.0%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             25,000     154,178     179,178            .00            .00     179,178.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER           -101,080      55,310     -45,770            .00            .00     -45,770.00     .0%
51130 Title I Deduction NonCert                -41,000      41,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
51137 School Security                          167,480       1,920     169,400     126,857.30            .00      42,542.70   74.9%
51613 Pandemic Pay - EE Region                       0           0           0      52,800.00            .00     -52,800.00  100.0%
52001 Social Security                          144,440      -1,280     143,160     121,952.25            .00      21,207.75   85.2%
52002 Workers Compensation                      78,940           0      78,940      59,205.00            .00      19,735.00   75.0%
52003 MERS                                     366,260      -1,420     364,840     258,939.83            .00     105,900.17   71.0%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 27,560           0      27,560      14,110.83         974.22      12,474.95   54.7%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 203,450      -3,100     200,350     126,211.60            .00      74,138.40   63.0%
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52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              9,860           0       9,860         650.00            .00       9,210.00    6.6%
52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -17,830      -1,530     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -45,000      14,000     -31,000            .00            .00     -31,000.00     .0%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,174,261           0   2,174,261   1,630,694.97            .00     543,566.03   75.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               3,000           0       3,000       1,400.00            .00       1,600.00   46.7%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    32,500           0      32,500      24,733.93       6,566.07       1,200.00   96.3%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000         583.33            .00         416.67   58.3%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         594.33         405.67            .00  100.0%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    16,350           0      16,350       5,181.15         950.00      10,218.85   37.5%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 31,110           0      31,110      26,307.17            .00       4,802.83   84.6%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                  7,100           0       7,100      10,970.00         300.00      -4,170.00  158.7%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,300           0      12,300       9,448.43       4,761.43      -1,909.86  115.5%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000      13,035.00            .00       8,965.00   59.3%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    873,370           0     873,370     556,001.80     227,998.20      89,370.00   89.8%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       5,390.00       2,810.00       1,000.00   89.1%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          35,000           0      35,000            .00      35,000.00            .00  100.0%
53119 Shared IT Services                       189,750           0     189,750     142,312.50            .00      47,437.50   75.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     123,900           0     123,900      55,406.96      34,645.00      33,848.04   72.7%
53122 Legal Services                            73,000           0      73,000      19,540.50      20,231.00      33,228.50   54.5%
53125 Audit Expense                             30,150           0      30,150      26,500.00       4,500.00        -850.00  102.8%
53131 In Service                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  207,660           0     207,660     155,745.00            .00      51,915.00   75.0%
53240 Field Trips                               21,500           0      21,500      10,508.30       2,227.52       8,764.18   59.2%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00         750.00       1,050.00   41.7%
54213 Refuse Collection                         19,640           0      19,640      11,594.32       4,059.57       3,986.11   79.7%
54222 Outdoor Maintenance                       40,630           0      40,630      30,947.50            .00       9,682.50   76.2%
54230 Water/Sewer                               27,400           0      27,400      17,833.07      16,866.93      -7,300.00  126.6%
54301 Building Repairs                          78,300           0      78,300      48,997.75       9,085.80      20,216.45   74.2%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500         376.50            .00         123.50   75.3%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000      43,793.25       4,182.43       3,024.32   94.1%
54902 Equipment Repair                          45,800           0      45,800      30,611.41      40,565.21     -25,376.62  155.4%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 27,000           0      27,000      15,802.00       9,858.81       1,339.19   95.0%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               84,310           0      84,310      37,972.46      15,080.09      31,257.45   62.9%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                            500           0         500       4,179.96            .00      -3,679.96  836.0%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     478,460           0     478,460     482,278.86      94,500.00     -98,318.86  120.5%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    274,110           0     274,110     203,471.10            .00      70,638.90   74.2%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  446,150           0     446,150     329,729.50            .00     116,420.50   73.9%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 488,700           0     488,700     273,227.02     254,772.98     -39,300.00  108.0%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  189,900           0     189,900     107,268.40      77,731.60       4,900.00   97.4%
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55190    Transportation-Other                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000      11,983.18       8,116.50      -5,099.68  134.0%
55201 General Liability Insurance              136,790           0     136,790      98,531.00      29,936.00       8,323.00   93.9%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         564.00            .00         836.00   40.3%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
55301 Postage                                   28,200           0      28,200       5,909.96         858.15      21,431.89   24.0%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800         271.43            .00       2,528.57    9.7%
55500 Printing & Binding                         8,650           0       8,650       1,795.39            .00       6,854.61   20.8%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             433,600           0     433,600     352,151.59     124,052.79     -42,604.38  109.8%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                848,670           0     848,670     576,882.26     233,115.30      38,672.44   95.4%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private             188,330           0     188,330      78,664.84      32,321.66      77,343.50   58.9%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000      70,746.68            .00      19,253.32   78.6%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -350,000           0    -350,000            .00            .00    -350,000.00     .0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -900,000           0    -900,000            .00            .00    -900,000.00     .0%
55935 Game Officials                            75,370           0      75,370      65,161.90       5,385.93       4,822.17   93.6%
55939 Program Expenses                          17,950       3,225      21,175       4,658.72       2,213.35      14,302.93   32.5%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   68,930           0      68,930      51,697.50            .00      17,232.50   75.0%
55960 Contracted Services                       72,850           0      72,850      47,486.36       7,949.08      17,414.56   76.1%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      27,615.00            .00       9,205.00   75.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       5,427.00            .00         573.00   90.5%
55991 Alarm Service                             24,100           0      24,100       4,851.30       2,110.26      17,138.44   28.9%
56001 Office Supplies                           14,600           0      14,600      11,888.03       2,502.03         209.94   98.6%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000      16,787.70       5,444.93       9,767.37   69.5%
56004 Medical Supplies                           2,500         211       2,711         709.18            .00       2,001.67   26.2%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500       1,153.34            .00         346.66   76.9%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    70,600           0      70,600      56,159.21       7,056.11       7,384.68   89.5%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600       1,058.87            .00         541.13   66.2%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       6,939.08            .00       9,010.92   43.5%
56118 Lab Supplies                              47,500           0      47,500      27,355.10       9,408.69      10,736.21   77.4%
56119 Instructional Software                    61,400           0      61,400      60,678.68            .00         721.32   98.8%
56210 Natural Gas                              140,500           0     140,500     105,375.00            .00      35,125.00   75.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     171,000.00            .00      57,000.00   75.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,700           0       1,700          99.93         550.07       1,050.00   38.2%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   4,500           0       4,500       3,375.00            .00       1,125.00   75.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       10,300           0      10,300            .00            .00      10,300.00     .0%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                  700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       6,227.75         600.00         172.25   97.5%
56300 Food                                       3,750           0       3,750       3,997.21            .00        -247.21  106.6%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     11,000           0      11,000       5,060.32       2,322.20       3,617.48   67.1%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                1,400           0       1,400         492.61          40.21         867.18   38.1%
56411 Textbook - New                            18,000           0      18,000      11,935.64       1,912.73       4,151.63   76.9%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  20,130           0      20,130      18,631.12          28.00       1,470.88   92.7%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       5,169.15          97.24       2,233.61   70.2%
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56427    Library Books - Repair                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56427 Library Books - Repair                       100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         22,200           0      22,200      17,768.02         186.00       4,245.98   80.9%
56508 Computer Software                         24,500           0      24,500      16,829.09          39.99       7,630.92   68.9%
56584 Online Databases                          21,750           0      21,750      27,547.05            .00      -5,797.05  126.7%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      65,198.99      14,967.04        -166.03  100.2%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        47,200           0      47,200      58,180.78       4,937.49     -15,918.27  133.7%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500         389.18       1,082.26          28.56   98.1%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 53,230       4,498      57,728      65,450.28       4,164.16     -11,886.45  120.6%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         19,500           0      19,500      20,745.18       3,235.09      -4,480.27  123.0%
56907 Uniforms                                  30,000           0      30,000      28,461.20       8,022.49      -6,483.69  121.6%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          26,400           0      26,400      20,521.88       4,167.70       1,710.42   93.5%
56912 Program Supplies                          13,350           0      13,350       5,475.74       1,187.99       6,686.27   49.9%
56929 Covid-19 Expenses                              0           0           0         -53.94            .00          53.94  100.0%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      5,000           0       5,000       5,059.72            .00         -59.72  101.2%
57343 System Support                            61,400           0      61,400      60,225.63       3,859.10      -2,684.73  104.4%
57345 Educational Equipment                     88,000           0      88,000      71,210.72      32,631.67     -15,842.39  118.0%
57390 Equipment - Other                         10,000           0      10,000         294.85            .00       9,705.15    2.9%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000         258.04            .00         741.96   25.8%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000            .00       2,615.07       7,384.93   26.2%
58903 Other General Expense                      5,500           0       5,500         593.23         484.50       4,422.27   19.6%
58907 Team Fees                                  5,300         142       5,442         591.00            .00       4,851.00   10.9%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            8,230           0       8,230       1,614.50         465.50       6,150.00   25.3%
59040 Adult Education                           72,450           0      72,450      54,337.50            .00      18,112.50   75.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59710 Capital Program                                0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   22,863,429       8,076  22,871,505  16,927,982.31   1,426,889.81   4,516,632.72   80.3%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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